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REGELIN CASTILLO L e = ,
" Plaintiff Case Number: ADJ1~4349578;
' ve ‘ ‘ 8 ? Worker's Compensation Subpoena
o ADVENTIST HEALTH WHITE MEMORIAL | Duces Tecum

Defendant B A | C!alm Number: 18025499130217364863-0001
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RECORDS PERTAINING TO:

, REGELIN CASTI LL’O

' RECORDS FROM: | |
- USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

~ATTN: CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

© 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DR. #1 50N

SACRAMENTO, CA 95833

}Z CLIENT ORDERING RECORDS:

/ALBERT & MACKENZIE :

~ ATTN: MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ
28216 DOROTHY DRIVE #200
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301

] opposme PARTY:

 WORKERS DEFENDERS

ATTN:
751 S. WEIR CANYON RD #157-445
ANAHEIM, CA 92808

I I

STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES INC.

P.O. BOX 15617
SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617
(916) 344-0446 FAX (916) 344-0104

' Ordert#: 54445-03/STCVR
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& 3, STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES, INC.
= U
D s PHOTOCOPIED RECORDS - COMPLETED REPORT

ALBERT & MACKENZIE
MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ
28216 DOROTHY DRIVE #200
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301

RE: CASE NAME: REGELIN CASTILLO vs. ADVENTIST HEALTH WHITE MEMORIAL
COURT: Worker's Compensation Court
CASE NUMBER: ADJ14349578
YOUR FILE #: 18025499/30217364863-0001
OURFILE #: 54445
FACILITY: USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PATIENT NAME: REGELIN CASTILLO

Dear Ms. Partington:

Your request to photocopy records at the above referenced location has been
completed. A copy of the records has been shipped to:

/B/ MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ /@' WORKERS DEFENDERS
ALBERT & MACKENZIE 751 S. WEIR CANYON RD #157-445
28216 DOROTHY DRIVE #200 ANAHEIM, CA 92808
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301 Date Shipped:_AUG 2 () 2021

Date Shipped: AUG 2 6 2621

Thank you for choosing STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES, INC. to assist you.
If you have any questions or coments, please feel free to contact our office.

Respectfully Submitted,

Alfonso Velasco
Order#: 54445-03/CPROOF36

P.O. BOX 15617 SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617 (916) 344-0446 FAX:(916) 344-0104



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
DIVISION OF WORKERS COMPENSATION

WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD

REGELIN CASTILLO CASE NO.  ADIJ14349578

(If application has been filed. case number must be indicated

(‘]aim‘mt/App]icam regardless of date of injury )
< i

V- } SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
(When records are mailed. identify them by using the above Case No, or
ADVENT]ST HEALTH WH]TE attaching copy of the subpoena.)
Where no application has been filed for injuries on or after January 1. 1990 and
MEMORIAL before January 1, 1994, subpoena will be valid without a case number, but

subpoena must be served on claimant and employer and/or insurance carrier

Employer/Insurance Carrier/Defendant )
} See Instructions below . *

The People of the State of California Send Greetings 1o:

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

WE COMMAND YOU to appear before: ~ STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES, INC.
at __P.O. BOX 15617, SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617 Phone:(916) 344-0446

on August 20. 2021 2l 10:00 AM o testify in the above-entiltled matter and to bring with you and produce the

following described documents, papers, books and records:

COPY OF CLAIM FILE# 020829714003, D.O.L. 07/19/2010 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MOTOR
VEHICLE ACCIDENT RECORDS, SETTLEMENT RECORDS, PLEADINGS, STATEMENTS, MEDICAL
RECORDS, INDUSTRIAL & NON-INDUSTRIAL INJURIES, EXCLUDING ANY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION
AND ATTORNEY CLIENT WORK PRODUCT, CONCERNING: REGELIN
CASTILLO,DOB:7/23/1965,SSN#550-67-9707

(Do not produce X-rays unless specifically mentioned above)
For failure to attend and to produce said documents you may be deemed guilty of a contempt and liable to pay to the parties aggrieved all
damages sustained thereby and forfeit one hundred dollars in addition thereto.

This subpoena is issued at the request of the person making the declaration on the reverse hereof, or on the copy which is served herewith.

Date: August 5, 2021

WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Becretary, Worker's Compensation Judge

*FOR INJURIES OCCURRING ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1.1990
AND BEFORE JANUARY 1. 1994:
I no Application for Adjucation of Claim has been filed. a declaration under penalty of
perjury that the Employee's Claim for Workers' Compensation Benefits (Form DWC-1)
has been filed pursuant to Labor Code Section 5401 must be executed properly.
SEE REVERSE SIDE
[SUBPOENA INVALID WITHOUT DECLARATION]

You may fully comply with this subpoena by mailing the records described (or authenticated copies, Evid. Code 1561) to the person and
place stated above within (10) days of the date of service of this subpoena.

This subpoena does not apply to any member of the Highway Patrol. Sheriff's Office or city Police Department unless accompanied by
notice from this Board that deposit of the witness fee has been made in accordance with Gov't Code 68097.2 et seq.

Order# $4445-03/CPROOF33
DIA WCAB Form 32 (Side 1) (REV. 06/18)



DECLARATION FOR SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Case No. ADJ14349578

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of ORANGE

The undersigned states:

That STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES, INC. is (one of) ALBERT & MACKENZIE representative(s) for the Defendant in the
action captioned on the reverse hereof.

That USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

has in his/her possession or under his/her control the documents described on the reverse hereof. That said documents are
material to the issues involved in the case for the following reasons:

The records sought are relevant to the claim/case and may lead to
discoverable evidence.

These records may contain information that will help in the resolution of
this claim/case.

Declaration for Injuries on or After January 1, 1990 and before January 1,1994,

0 That an Employee's Claim for Workers' Compensation Benefits (DWC FORM 1) has been filed in accordance with Labor
Code Section 5401 by the alleged injured worker whose records are sought, or if the worker is deceased, by the
dependent(s) of the decedent, and that a true copy of the form filed is attached hereto. (Check box if applicable and part of
declaration below. See instructions on front of subpoena.)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

August 5, 2021 at_ AGOURA HILLS ,California.

ALBERT & MACKENZIE
28216 DOROTHY DRIVE #200

/S8/ MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301 (818) 575-9876
Signature Address Telephone
DECLARATION OF SERVICE

KS/ W
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of W

I, the undersigned, state that: I served the foregoing subpoena by showing the original and delivering a true copy thereof,
together with a copy of the declaration in support thereof, to each of the following named persons, personally, at the date and
place set forth opposite each name.

Name of person served Date of service Place

Koy S $-42) 0 Gateway Oaks SN
L/ .

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and coiecg w
Executed on X é ‘2/ at %W . , California.

v
\\ / Signature

[ S——

DIA WCARB 32 (Page 2)Rev 06/18)

Order#: 54445-03/CPROOF34



" STATEWIDE RECORD SERVICES, INC.

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL CCP 1013A
Case No. ADJ14349578

Case Name: REGELIN CASTILLO
VS.
ADVENTIST HEALTH WHITE MEMORIAL

| am a resident of the State of California, County of Sacramento. | am over the age of
eighteen years and not a party to the entitled action; my business address is P.O. BOX
15617, SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617.

On August 5, 2021 | served this Notice of Taking Deposition (if applicable)/ Notice to
Consumer (if applicable) along with the Subpoena and Affidavit in Support of Issuance (if
applicable) on the attorneys for all appearing parties in said action, by placing a true
copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope; with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the
United States mail at SACRAMENTO, CA, addresses as follows:

WORKERS DEFENDERS
751 S. WEIR CANYON RD #157-445
ANAHEIM, CA 92808

| declare under penalty of purjury that the forgoing is true and correct. Executed on
August §, 2021, at SACRAMENTO, CA.

Sincerely,

FZ

JESSE BONILLA

Order#: 54445-03/CPROOF23

P.O. BOX 15617 SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617 (916) 344-0446 FAX:(916) 344-0104



SUBP-025

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name. state bar number, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY

ALBERT & MACKENZIE
MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ, SBN 273448
28216 DOROTHY DRIVE #200
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
TeterHoneno . (818) 575-9876  raxno (818) 575-9006
E-MAIL ADDRESS
ATTORNEY FOR vame) Defendant

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
street aooress: 1065 N. PacifiCenter Dr., Suite #170
MAILING ADDRESS
crvanoziecoce:  Anaheim 92806
srancHnave  Anaheim

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: REGELIN CASTILLO
CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: ADVENTIST HEALTH WHITE MEMORIAL ADJ14349578

NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION
(Code Civ. Proc.,§§ 1985.3, 1985.6)

NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE
10 (name): REGELIN CASTILLO AND/OR ATTORNEY OF RECORD

1. PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT REQUESTING PARTY (name): ALBERT & MACKENZIE
SEEKS YOUR RECORDS FOR EXAMINATION by the parties to this action on (specify date): August 20, 2021
The records are described in the subpoena directed to witness (specify name and address of person or entity from whom records are sought).
USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DR. #150N, SACRAMENTO, CA
95833

A copy of the subpoena is attached.

2. IF YOU OBJECT to the production of these records, YOU MUST DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEFORE THE DATE SPECIFIED IN ITEM a.
OR b. BELOW:

a. If you are a party to the above-entiltled action, you must file a motion pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 1987.1 to quash or modify
the subpoena and give notice of that motion to the witness and the deposition officer named in the subpoena at least five days before the
date set for the production of the records.

b. If you are not a party to this action, you must serve on the requesting party and on the witness, before the date set for production of the
records, a written objection that states the specific grounds on which production of such records should be prohibited. You may use the form
below to object and state the grounds for your objection. You must complete the Proof of Service on the reverse side indicating whether you
personally served or mailed the objection. The objection should not be filed with the court. WARNING: IF YOUR OBJECTION IS NOT
RECEIVED BEFORE THE DATE SPECIFIED IN ITEM 1, YOUR RECORDS MAY BE PRODUCED AND MAY BE AVAILABLE TO ALL
PARTIES.

3. YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MAY CONTACT THE UNDERSIGNED to determine whether an agreement can be reached in writing to cancel or
limit the scope of the subpoena. {f no such agreement is reached, and if you are not otherwise represented by an attorney in this action, YOU
SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY TO ADVISE YOU OF YOUR RIGHTS OF PRIVACY.

Date:  August 5, 2021
MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ ’ IS/ MICHELLE PARTINGTON, ESQ

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF m REQUESTING PARTY D ATTORNEY

OBJECTION BY NON-PARTY TO PRODUCTION OF RECORDS
1. I_—_:] 1 object to the production of all of my records specified in the subpoena.
2. | object only to the production of the following specified records:

3. The specific grounds for my objection are as follows:

Date:
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE)
(See next page for proof of service) Page 1 0f 2
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Code of Civil Procedure,
Judicial Council of Calfornia NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION §81985 3. 19856
SUBP-025 [Rev. January 1. 2008] 2020.010-2020 510

www TristarSoftware com
Order#: 54445-03/CPROOF15



suBpP-025

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER REGEL'N CASTILLO CASE NUMBER
orenvanrresronoenr ADVENTIST HEALTH WHITE MEMORIAL ADJ14349578

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION
(Code Civ. Proc.,§§ 1985.3, 1985.6)

[:J Personal Service Mail
1. At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
2. 1served a copy of the Natice to Consumer or Employee and Objection as follows (check either a or b):

D Personal service. | personally delivered the Notice to Consumer or Employee and Objection as follows:
(1) Name of person served: (3) Date served:
(2) Address: (4) Time served:

b.@ Mail. | deposited the Notice to Consumer or Employee and Objection in the United States mail, in a sealed envelope with
postage fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows:

(1) Name of person served: WORKERS DEFENDERS (3) Date of mailing: 8/5/2021
(2) Address: 751 S. WEIR CANYON RD #157-445,
ANAHEIM, CA 92808 (4) Place of mailing: SACRAMENTO, CA

(5) 1'am a resident of or employed in the county where the Notice fo Consumer or Employee and Objection was mailed.
¢. My residence or business address is (Specify): P.O. BOX 15617, SACRAMENTO, CA 95852-0617
d. My phone number is (Specify). (916) 344-0446
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the laws of the State of California that the foreaoina is true and correct.

Date: 8/5/2021 /
JESSE BONILLA > ;

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON WHO SERVED)

PROOF OF SERVICE OF OBJECTION TO PRODUCTION OF RECORDS
(Code of Civ. Proc.,§§ 1985.3, 1985.6)
|:1 Personal Service D Mail
1. Atthe time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
2. Iserved a copy of the Objection to Production of Records as follow (complete either a or b):
a. ON THE REQUESTING PARTY
( 1)D Personal service. | personally delivered the Objection to Production of Records as follows:
(iy Name of person served: (i) Date served:
(ily Address where served: (iv) Time served:

(Z)D Mail. | deposited the Objection to Production of Recordsin the United States mail, in a sealed envelope with postage
fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows:

(iy Name of person served: (iiiy Date of mailing:
(iiy Address: (iv) Place of mailing (city and state:
(v) | am resident of or employed in the county where the Objection to Production of Records was mailed.
b. ON THE WITNESS:
(1)[:] Personal service. | personally delivered the Objection to Production of Records as follows:

(i) Name of person served: (i) Date served:
(iiy Address where served: (iv) Time served:
2) Mail. | deposited the Objection to Production of Records in the United States mail, in a sealed envelope with postage
fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows:
(iy Name of person served: (iiiy Date of mailing:
(ily Address: (iv) Place of mailing (city and state):

(v) I am a resident of or employed in the county where the Objection to Production of Records was mailed.
3. My residence or business address is (specify):
4. My phone number is (specify):

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date:

>

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON WHO SERVED) Page 2 of 2

SUBP-025[Rev. January 1. 2007} NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECT'ON www. TristarSoftware com

54445-03/CPROOF 16M



CLAIMFO X

CONSIDER IT DOHNRE

To Whom It May Concern,

ClaimFox, Inc. processes requests for insurance documents on behalf of United Services Automobile
Association.

Respondent objects to any portion of the request for documents or information that seek attorney-client
privileged communications or attorney work product. Respondent intends to withhold from production any
such materials that are exempt from discovery.

Please contact ClaimFox directly with any questions.

Sincerely,

ClaimFox

631.205.1200 Ext 555
inquiry@claimfox.com



0901119c86884bh24 USAA Confidential

$217702 201007 1009101 00589

Access

General Insurance Adjusters, Inc.
A 1O Box 250087, Atlanta, Georgla 30325

569 AUV AT

VICKY LOMAY

USAA INSURANCE

PO BOX 659463

SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9463
July 22, 2010
Insurance Company: Access General Insurance Company
Policy-Number: ACAQ01419943 - - - ———
Claim Number: ACI0104325
Date of Loss: 07/19/2010
Insured: FELIX CISNEROS-GUEVARA
Claimant: Regelan Castillo / Claim#20829714

Dear VICKY LOMAY :

Access General Insurance Adjusters, Inc. is the administrator for the referenced insurance claim. Any correspondence or
inquiry related to the captioned loss should be directed to our attention.

This letter will serve to acknowledge your representation of the above metioned claim and we are currently conducting an
investigation, of this matter. Qur investigation will include confirming coverage for our insured and determining negligence
for the&ccident. '

If youffequire a rental vehicle, be advised that the rental reimbursement procedure applies after coverage has been
confirméd, and after negligence has been determined. The reimbursement would be based on the cosl of a replacement
vehiclg:."comparable to your vehicle plus sales tax for the reasonable amount of time it takes to repair your vehicle,

Howey:glr, we would only pay our share equal to the percent of negligence atitributed to our insured, and then up to the
insuredis policy limit for all property damage. On this basis, we do not reimburse for mileage, gasoline, insurance, or extra
time due to delay of parts availability and/or unforeseen body shop delays.

o
We will not retain the salvage to your vehicle in the event it is determined to be a total loss. It is your duty to mitigate
any towing and storage charges on your vehicle. If coverage is confirmed for our insured and negligence rests with the |
insured, we will not be responsible for towing and/or storage charges which are excessive or unreasonable. We will also not
be responsible for authorizing repairs to your vehicle, as only the owner of a vehicle can authorize the repairs.

he V]
Also, this letter is to inform you that there is a 3-year statute of limitations from the date of loss for property damage and a
2-yeaLr_r§tatule of limitations from the date of loss for bodily injury. You may be barred from pursuing your respective claims if
you fa!irto timely and properly protect the statute of limitations.

Feel free o contact the undersigned with any questions or concems.

Sincerely,

Ao

*~J

AL .
, Claipns Services .
telephone 866.747.6931 ext. 8618
fascimile 866.347.2110
S - ACAANLMD1

1



08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE ID. 471136
102564

AUDI T SERVI CES | NC.
ESTI MATE AUDI T
2123 EASTVI EW PARKWAY
CONYERS, GA 30013
(800) 647- 3626 FAX: (800)952-5371
WRI TTEN BY: HOUGH M KE 08/02/2010 03:22 PM

FOR USAA - TAMPA
ADJUSTER: 00009

ESTI MATE OF RECORD

| NSURED: MBGT ABEL CASTI LLO CLAI M #020829714000000003001
OMER: MSGT ABEL CASTILLO POLI CY #020829714
ADDRESS: 509 HILL DR DATE OF LOSS: 07/19/2010 AT 12:00 AM
GLENDALE, CA 91206- 2840 TYPE OF LOSS: COLLI SI ON
DAY: (818)653- 1537 PO NT OF | MPACT: 6. REAR
OTHER: (310) 416- 1532
| NSPECT 471136 DAY: (818)242-6876
LOCATI ON: - UNKNOWN OTHER

1400 E CHEVY CHASE DR
GLENDALE, CA 91206-0000

REPAI R Bl STAGE BROS BODY SHOP BUSI NESS: (818) 242-6876
FACI LI TY: 1400 E CHEVY CHASE DR 3 DAYS TO REPAIR
FAX: 8185458854 LI CENSE # 954051210

GLENDALE, CA 91206

2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
VIN: 3WARZ71K89ML21906 LIC: 6JJJ007 CA PROD DATE: 12/2008 ODOVETER: 0

Al R CONDI TI ONI NG REAR DEFOGGER TILT WHEEL

CRUI SE CONTROL TELESCOPI C WHEEL I NTERM TTENT W PERS
KEYLESS ENTRY ALARM TI NTED GLASS

DUAL M RRORS ELECTRI C GLASS SUNROCOF TRACTI ON CONTROL
STABI LI TY CONTROL S| GNAL | NTEGRATED M RRORS CLEAR COAT PAI NT
PONER STEERI NG PONER BRAKES PONER W NDOW5

POAER LOCKS POAER M RRORS HEATED M RRORS
PONER TRUNK/ GATE RELEASE  AM RADI O FM RADI O

STEREO SEARCH/ SEEK CD CHANGER/ STACKER
PREM UM RADI O AUXI LI ARY AUDI O CONNECTI O SATELLI TE RADI O
ANTI - LOCK BRAKES ( 4) DRI VER Al R BAG PASSENGER Al R BAG
HEAD/ CURTAI N Al R BAGS FRONT SI DE | MPACT AlR BAG 4 WHEEL DI SC BRAKES
PCSI TRACTI ON BUCKET SEATS HEATED SEATS
AUTOVATI C TRANSM SSI ON OVERDRI VE ALUM NUM ALLOY WHEELS

0007 1106862+2007 [ USAA Confidential ]




08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE ID: 471136

102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
NO. oP DESCRI PTI ON QrY EXT. PRI CE LABOR  PAINT
1 REAR BUMPER
2 O H REAR BUMPER 2.2
3 REPL BUMPER COVER W O REVERSE 1 325. 00 I NCL. 2.4
SENSOR
4 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.0
5* REPL SPO LER WO GLI 1 215. 00 I NCL. 0. 0*
6* REPL MOLDI NG 1 55. 00 I NCL. 0. 0*
7 FRONT BUWMPER & GRI LLE
8 O H FRONT BUMPER 2.6
9 REPL BUMPER COVER 1 350. 00 I NCL. 2.6
10 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.0
11 REPL SPO LER BLACK 1 154. 00 I NCL.
12 REPL UPPER GRILLE WO GLI FROM 1 148. 00 I NCL.
12/ 08
13 REPL COVER MOLDI NG 1 245. 00 I NCL.
14 REPL FRAME MOLDI NG 1 122. 00 I NCL.
15 REPL LONER GRILLE WO GLI 1 60. 50 I NCL.
16 REPL RT QUTER GRILLE WO FOG LAMPS 1 42. 00 I NCL.
17* REPL RT LOWNER MOLDI NG 1 68. 50 I NCL. 0. 0*
N 18# REPL FLEX ADDI Tl VE 1 15. 00
N 19# RPR COLOR SAND AND BUFF 1.0
20# RPR COLOR TI NT 0.5
21# SUBL HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 1 3.00 X
SUBTOTALS ==> 1803. 00 6.3 7.0
LINE 18 : 2 BUMPER COVERS
LINE 19 : 2 MAJOR PANELS
ESTI MATE NOTES:
SPOKE TO ROBERT AT SHOP OF OMNERS CHO CE AND SECURED AN AGREED COST OF
REPAI RS
PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 EXT 6345 FOR SUPPLEMENT NOTI FI CATI ON PRIOR TO
COVPLETI NG REPAI RS
PHOTOS & PARTS | NVO CES ARE REQUI RED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL REPAI RS
SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENTATI ON MAY BE EMAI LED TO SUPPLEMENTS@ASI CLAI M5. COM
ESTI MATE COPY FAXED TO SHOP, ESTI MATE COPY MAI LED TO VEH CLE OMNER
DOM AVAI LABLE - VEH CLE NOT SUBJECT TO (QRP
VEH CLE | S DRI VABLE
DR=08/ 02/ 10 DI =08/ 02/ 10 DS=08/02/ 10
2
08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE ID: 471136

102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

0007 1106862+2007 [ USAA Confidential ]




0901119c868c209?2

PARTS 1800. 00

BODY LABCR 6.3 HRS @ 45.00/HR  283.50
PAI NT LABCOR 7.0 HRS @ 45.00/HR  315.00
PAI NT SUPPLI ES 7.0 HRS @ 35.00/HR  245.00
SUBLET/ M SC. 3.00
SUBTOTAL $ 2646. 50
SALES TAX $ 2045.00 @9.7500% 199.39
TOTAL COST OF REPAI RS $ 2845. 89
ADJUSTMENTS:

DEDUCTI BLE 500. 00
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $ 500.00
NET COST OF REPAI RS $ 2345. 89

THI' S ESTI MATE AUDI T DOES NOT REPRESENT AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R OR AN
ACCEPTANCE/ DETERM NATI ON OF LI ABILITY. TH S ESTI MATE AUDI T DOES NOT CONFI RM
THAT PAYMENT W LL BE | SSUED. SI GNED AUTHORI ZATI ON MUST BE OBTAI NED BY THE
REPAI R FACI LI TY FROM THE VEH CLE OMNER PRI OR TO STARTI NG REPAI R. THE VEHI CLE
OMER SHOULD CONFI RM COVERAGE W TH HI' S / HER CLAI M REPRESENTATI VE PRI OR TO

SI GNI NG ANY REPAI R AUTHORI ZATI ON. A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE AUDI T MJUST BE
PRESENTED TO THE REPAI R SHOP OF YOUR CHO CE PRI OR TO THE START OF REPAIRS. ALL
SUPPLEMENTS REQUI RE PRI OR APPROVAL. PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 FOR ANY

QUESTI ONS REGARDI NG SUPPLEMENTS ETC.

08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE I D. 471136
102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

PLEASE PRESENT A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE TO A REPAIR FACI LI TY OF YOUR CHO CE
*USAA SUBSI DI ARI ES | NCLUDE: UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSCCI ATI ON( USAA) , USAA
CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY(ClI C), USAA CGENERAL | NDEMNI TY COVPANY(G C) USAA
COUNTY MUTUAL | NSURANCE(CM ) AND GARRI SON PROPERTY CASUALTY | NSURANCE COWPANY.
GARRI SON PROPERTY AND CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY, A SUBSI DI ARY OF USAA

[ USAA Confidential ]




CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY, IS AUTHORI ZED TO USE THE USAA LOGO, A REAQ STERED
TRADEMARK OF UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSCCI ATI ON.

THI'S I'S NOT AN AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R FAI LI NG TO PRESENT THI S ESTI MATE TO
THE REPAI RI NG GARAGE BEFORE REPAI R MAY RESULT | N ADDI TI ONAL EXPENSES TO YOU. A
USAA APPRAI SER MUST AUTHCORI ZE ANY SUPPLEMENT TO THI S ESTI MATE. REPAIRS TO THI S
VEH CLE MAY REQUI RE SPECI FI C VELDI NG EQUI PMENT AS RECOMVENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

| F ALTERNATI VE QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PARTS HAVE BEEN | NCLUDED I N TH S APPRAI SAL,
THE SOURCE FOR THESE PARTS HAS ALSO BEEN DI SCLOSED. | F ALTERNATI VE QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PARTS AS LI STED ON THE APPRAI SAL ARE ULTI MATELY USED I N THE REPAI R
OF YOUR VEHI CLE, THE WARRANTY ON SUCH PARTS WLL BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN,
THE PARTS BEI NG REPLACED, AS STATED I N USAA'S LI M TED PARTS WARRANTY. USAA
WARRANTS THAT THE PARTS USED ON YOUR VEH CLE WLL BE OF LI KE KIND AND QUALI TY,
FUNCTI ON, FI' T, SAFETY AND CORROSI ON PROTECTI ON AS THE PART OR PARTS THEY
REPLACE. USAA | DENTI FI ES CERTI FI ED AND VALI DATED PARTS FOR SHEET METAL
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE I D. 471136
102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

FOR YOUR PROTECTI ON CALI FORNI A LAW REQUI RES THE FOLLOW NG TO APPEAR ON THI S
FORM

ANY PERSON WHO KNOW NGLY PRESENTS FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR THE PAYMENT OF
A LGCSS IS GULTY OF A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO FI NES AND CONFI NEMENT I N
STATE PRI SON.

THE FOLLON NG | S A LI ST OF ABBREVI ATI ONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRI BE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAI RED OR REPLACED: MOTOR
ABBREVI ATI ONS/ SYMBOLS: D=DI SCONTI NUED PART A=APPROXI MATE PRI CE LABCOR TYPES:

0001119686240 [ USAA Confidential ]




B=BODY LABOR D=DI AGNOSTI C E=ELECTRI CAL F=FRAVE G=GLASS M=MECHANI CAL P=PAI NT
LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED M SCELLANEQUS X=NON TAXED M SCELLANEQUS PATHWAYS:
ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALI GN A/ MFAFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND CAPA=CERTI FI ED AUTOMOTI VE
PARTS ASSOCI ATI ON D&R=DI SCONNECT AND RECONNECT EST=ESTI MATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT
PRI CE MULTI PLI ED BY THE QUANTI TY | NCL=I NCLUDED M SC=M SCELLANEQUS

NAGS=NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS NON- ADJ=NON ADJACENT O H=OVERHAUL
OP=0PERATI ON NO=LI NE NUMBER QTY=QUANTI TY QUAL RECY=QUALI TY RECYCLED PART QUAL
REPL=QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PART COVP REPL PARTS=COWPETI TI VE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDI TI ON REFN=REFI Nl SH REPL=REPLACE R& =REMOVE AND | NSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAI R RT=RI GHT SECT=SECTI ON SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
WO=WTHOUT W_=WTH _ SYMBOLS: #=MANUAL LI NE ENTRY *=OTHER [ | E. . MOTORS
DATABASE | NFORVATI ON WAS CHANGED] **=DATABASE LI NE W TH AFTERVARKET N=NOTES
ATTACHED TO LI NE. OPT CEMFORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER PARTS ElI THER

OPTI ONALLY SCURCED OR OTHERW SE PROVI DED W TH SOVE UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT.
NWCPP=NATI ONW DE CRASH PARTS PROGRAM

08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE I D. 471136
102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

ESTI MATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTI MATI NG GUI DE.  UNLESS OTHERW SE NOTED ALL
| TEM5 ARE DERI VED FROM THE GUI DE ERA9278, CCC DATA DATE 07/16/ 2010, AND THE
PARTS SELECTED ARE OEM PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHI CLES ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT
MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAI LABLE AT OF/ VEH CLE DEALERSHI PS. OPT CEM
(OPTIONAL CEM OR ALT CEM (ALTERNATI VE CEM PARTS ARE CEM PARTS THAT MAY BE
PROVI DED BY OR THROUGH ALTERNATE SCURCES OTHER THAN THE OEM VEH CLE
DEALERSH PS. OPT OEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY REFLECT SOMVE SPECI FI C, SPECI AL, OR
UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT. OPT CEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY | NCLUDE " BLEM SHED!
PARTS PROVI DED BY OEM S THROUGH OEM VEHI CLE DEALERSHI PS. ASTERI SK (*) OR
DOUBLE ASTERI SK (**) | NDI CATES THAT THE PARTS AND/ OR LABCR | NFORVATI ON
PROVI DED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODI FI ED OR MAY HAVE COVE FROM AN ALTERNATE
DATA SOURCE. TILDE SIGN (~) | TEMS | NDI CATE MOTOR NOT- | NCLUDED LABCR
OPERATI ONS. NON- ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
DESCRI BED AS AM QUAL REPL PARTS OR COWP REPL PARTS VWH CH STANDS FOR
COWPETI TI VE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS LKQ QUAL RECY

0007 1106862+2007 [ USAA Confidential ]




PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDI TI ONED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECOND. RECORED
PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND BENCHMARK PRI CES ARE
PROVI DED BY NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS.  LABOR OPERATI ON TI MES LI STED
ON THE LINE WTH THE NAGS | NFORVATI ON ARE MOTOR SUGGESTED LABOR OPERATI ON
TIMES. NAGS LABOR OPERATI ON TI MES ARE NOT | NCLUDED. POUND SI GN (#) | TEMS
I NDI CATE MANUAL ENTRIES. SOME 2010 VEH CLES CONTAIN M NOR CHANGES FROM THE
PREVI QUS YEAR. FOR THOSE VEHI CLES, PRI OR TO RECEI VI NG UPDATED DATA FROM THE
VEH CLE MANUFACTURER, LABOR AND PARTS DATA FROM THE PREVI OUS YEAR MAY BE USED.
THE PATHWAYS ESTI MATOR HAS A COWPLETE LI ST OF APPLI CABLE VEHI CLES. PARTS
NUMBERS AND PRI CES SHOULD BE CONFI RVED W TH THE LOCAL DEALERSHI P.

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC | NFORVATI ON SERVI CES | NC.

6
08/ 02/ 2010 AT 03:22 PM FILE I D. 471136
102564
ESTI MATE OF RECORD
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE
AFTERVARKET PARTS
AFTERMARKET SELECTI ON METHOD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT AN AFTERVARKET PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 0
NO OF AFTERVARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR | N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0
OPTI ONAL CEM PARTS
OPTI ONAL CEM SELECTI ON METHQOD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT AN OPTI ONAL CEM PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 0
NO. OF OPTI ONAL CEM PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

0007 1106862+2007 [ USAA Confidential ]




RECONDI TI ONED PARTS

RECONDI TI ONED SELECTI ON METHOD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TI MES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT A RECONDI TI ONED PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 3
NO. OF RECONDI TI ONED PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

RECYCLED PARTS
NO OF TI MES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT A RECYCLED PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 2
NO. OF RECYCLED PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

0007 1106862+2007 [ USAA Confidential ]
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3183951833 RANDOLPH &MD ASS0C

LAW OFFICES
. RANDOLPH & ASSOCIATES
TELEPHONE 1717 FOURTH STREET
(310) 395-7800 THIRD FLOOR
(800) 953-4500 SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90401-3319
'I August 4, 2010
USAA
PO Box 659463 ‘
San Antonio, TX 72865

Re:  Our Client/Your Insured
Your Claim No
Date of Loss

: Regelin P. Castillo
: 20829741
: 7/19/2010

Dear Vivian:

P&EE  B2/83

FACSIMILE
{(310) 395-1833
ratdolphassociates.com

This Jetter is to advise you that this office represents Regelin P. Castillo with regard to
personal injuries and other damages which she sustained as a result of the above-captioned
incident. It is our understanding that you insured Regelin P. Castillo as of the date of loss.

Please do not contact our client, and forward all correspondence and other

communication pertaining to this matter to the undersigned.

|
Also, please send us a letter which contains the following information:

(2)  Name(s), address(es), and telephone number(s) of your insured(s);
(b Names, addresses, and telephone numbers of any other interested parties;

(c) TYPE OF INSURANCE COVERAGE AND POLICY LIMITS;
(d)  Accident reports; photos of your insured’s vehicle;

(e) The names, addresses, and telephone numbers of any witness(es);
(). If applicable, excess insurance coverage and the medical payment benefits for this

occurrence.

Please send us a copy of all statements which you have obtained from our client(s).
Additionally, if you have obtained any authorizations from our client(s) to inspect or copy any
records, including medical, employment, etc., or to discuss her condition with her doctors, ALL

AUTHORIZATIONS ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY REVOKED.

USAA Confidential




A8/84/2818 1A8:11 3183951833 RANDOLPH &MD ASS0C

USAA
CL# - 20829741
Page 2

We have an attorney fee and cost lien against any monies paid on this claim, including
settlements and/or judgments. As such, we request that our name and address as an additional
payee to any monies paid on this claim.

If there is any further information that you need to commence the claims process, please
advise this office.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Randolph & Associates

MACL

Saul Ochoa
Legal Assistant to Donald C. Randolph

DCR:z0 |

0901119c868ef7f2 USAA Confidential
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9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288
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JOHN PETERSEN August 4, 2010
1717 FOURTH ST

THIRD FLOOR

SANTA MONICA CA 90401-3319

Reference: Acknowledgement Of Representation
Saul Ochoa,

We received your letter of representation dated August 4, 2010 regarding this claim:

Y our client: Regelin Castillo

USAA policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim number: 20829714-7104-3-8509
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Information you requested:

*Name for our insured: Regelin Castillo

* Address for our insured: 509 HILL DR GLENDALE, CA, 91206-2840
*Phone numbers for our insured: 818-653-1521

*Types of insurance coverage and policy limits: Collision $500 deductible
Rental Reimbursement $30/day, $900 maximun, Medical Payments $10,000 per
person Uninsured Motorists Property Damage/Waiver of Collision
Deductible $500 limit per accident, Uninsured Motorists Bodily Injury
$30,000 per person, $60,000 per accident

*We do not have any client statements or any pictures of their vehicle
*To our knowledge there were no witnesse

Include the reference number 20829714-7104-3-8509 on all correspondence and mail it to:
Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8509 - 18 - P157
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If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1290.

Sincerely,

Vbl

Vivian R Worley
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8509 - 18 - P157
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9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288
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JOHN PETERSEN August 5, 2010
1717 FOURTH ST

THIRD FLOOR

SANTA MONICA CA 90401-3319

Reference: Acknowledgement Of Representation
Dear Mr. Petersen,

We received your letter of representation dated August 4, 2010 regarding this claim:

Y our client: Regelin Castillo
USAA policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim number: 20829714-7104-3-7458
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

We also need to receive these forms, completed and signed:
+ Application for MP Benefits
+ Authorization for Disclosure of Medical Information to USAA

Include the reference number 20829714-7104-3-7458 on all correspondence and mail it to:

Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
If you have questions, please call 1-800-531-8722 x74047.

Sincerely,

=z

Josh Ramirez
Central Region
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: Imp. Notice, MP Application, Medical Authori

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 7458 - 70 - P157
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USAA®
United Services Member Name USAA Number | L/R Number| Date of Loss
. . Abel Castillo 20829714 3 07-19-2010
Automobile Association

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

The language of the USAA auto policy and applicable state statutes determine the benefits available
to you under your medical coverage. If you have questions, please refer to the auto policy for details
of your medical coverage. To request a copy of the auto policy, please contact your claim
representative.

The continuing increase in the cost of health care has a direct impact on the premiums paid by
USAA's insureds. USAA receives more than 600,000 health care bills each year. While the majority of
these bills are proper and appropriate, some contain billing errors or excessive charges. Many other
bills are duplicates. Regrettably, some bills are simply fraudulent. In order to ensure that USAA pays
only those medical bills that are appropriate, USAA utilizes an independent third party contractor,
Auto Injury Solutions, to provide a medical bill auditing tool to assist USAA in reviewing health care
providers services and charges to ensure billing accuracy, to avoid duplication of payment, to
identify treatment that is reasonable, necessary and appropriate for accident related injuries and to
evaluate the reimbursement amount. USAA uses this analysis in determining whether the services
rendered and fees charged are covered by the provisions of the policy and applicable state laws.

USAA remains committed to providing the best possible service at the most affordable price. Please
be advised that your health care provider may provide services not covered by the auto policy or
charge more for services than the amount covered by the policy. Some providers will expect you to
pay the balance of the bill not paid by USAA. We suggest you discuss with your health care
providers their payment expectations for non-reimbursable services or costs.

Please have your health care providers send their invoices for your care directly to USAA either
electronically or by regular mail. It is important that the USAA claim number, date of accident, your
name, your address, your date of birth, the physical address where the treatment occurred, the
provider's Tax ID number, and ICD-9-CM codes and CPT codes for each date of service appear on
each medical bill we receive. Therefore, please provide each of your health care providers with this
information and request that your providers submit, with each invoice, the above information and
their treatment and/or office notes for each date of service.

Should you receive any invoices from your health care providers, please forward them to USAA with
the above information.

MAO011-0310

52765 CA- D-7104 -3 - 7458 /,TQ_
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APPLICATION FOR MEDICAL PAYMENTS BENEFITS

. . Member Name USAA Number |L/R Number | Date of Loss
United Services Abel Castillo 20829714 3 07-19-2010
Automobile Association
PATIENT NAME DATE OF BIRTH
Regelin Castillo
ADDRESS (NO., STREET, CITY OR TOWN, STATE, AND ZIP CODE) HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
( ) ( )
DATE AND TIME OF ACCIDENT PLACE OF ACCIDENT (STREET, CITY OR TOWN, AND STATE)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ACCIDENT AND AUTOMOBILE YOU OCCUPIED OR WERE STRUCK BY

AT TIME OF ACCIDENT:
WERE YOU AN OCCUPANT OF OUR MEMBER'S CAR? O YES ONO WAS YOUR SEATBELT/CHILD RESTRAINT IN USE? O YES ONO
WERE YOU RIDING IN A SEAT PROTECTED BY AN AIRBAG? [ YES [JNO DOES YOUR HOUSEHOLD HAVE ANY OTHER AUTO

INSURANCE POLICIES? O YES ONO
WERE YOU A PEDESTRIAN STRUCK BY OUR MEMBER'S CAR? [ YES [J NO
WERE YOU IN THE COURSE OF YOUR EMPLOYMENT? ] YES [JNO
HAVE YOU RECEIVED OR ARE YOU ELIGIBLE FOR MEDICAL OR DISABILITY BENEFITS UNDER
(1) ANY WORKERS' COMPENSATION? ] YES [JNO AMT OF BENEFIT  $
(2) ANY OTHER BENEFIT OR INSURANCE PLAN? [] YES []NO (NAME) $
(3) GOVERNMENT MEDICAL INSURANCE? ] YES [JNO (NAME) $
DESCRIBE YOUR INJURY
WERE YOU TREATED BY A DOCTOR? DATE OF 1ST TREATMENT DOCTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS
0 YES [JNO
IF YOU WERE TREATED IN A HOSPITAL, WERE YOU AN HOSPITAL'S NAME AND ADDRESS
0 INPATIENT ] OUTPATIENT
HAVE YOU PREVIOUSLY BEEN TREATED BY THE ABOVE LISTED DOCTORS OR HOSPITALS? 0 YES [JNO
IF YES, PLEASE PROVIDE DATE(S) OF TREATMENT AND NATURE OF CONDITION TREATED ON REVERSE SIDE.
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN TREATED FOR THIS TYPE OF INJURY OR CONDITION PRIOR TO THIS ACCIDENT? 0 YES [JNO
IF YES, PLEASE PROVIDE DATE(S) AND DOCTORS AND/OR HOSPITALS WHERE TREATMENT WAS OBTAINED ON REVERSE SIDE.
HAD YOU RECOVERED FROM THIS CONDITION AT THE TIME OF THE ACCIDENT? 0 YES [JNO
AMOUNT OF MEDICAL BILLS TO DATE $ WILL YOU HAVE MORE MEDICAL BILLS? O YES [ONO
AS A RESULT OF YOUR INJURY, WILL YOU HAVE ANY OTHER EXPENSES, INCLUDING TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES? 0 YES [JNO

IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN ON REVERSE.

ALTFORNIA STatUles, secton I871.2(a) stales: For your protecton Calrornia 1aw requires tme Tolowing 1o
appear on this form. Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss
is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in state prison."

"WHERE PERMITTED BY LAW, | UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENTS UNDER THE MEDICAL PAYMENTS COVERAGE AND
EXTENDED MEDICAL, DEATH AND DISABILITY BENEFITS TO ME OR TO MY PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE SETTLEMENT OF ANY
CLAIMS OR THE SATISFACTION OF ANY JUDGMENT FOR DAMAGES IN MY FAVOR AGAINST ANY PERSON INSURED UNDER THE LIABILITY COVERAGE OF
THE POLICY, OR TO THE SETTLEMENT OR SATISFACTION OF ANY AWARD OR JUDGMENT IN MY FAVOR UNDER THE UNINSURED/UNDERINSURED PART OF THE

POLICY."
SIGNATURE DATE
IMPORTANT: 1. COMPLETE AND SIGN THIS APPLICATION.
2. SIGN AND RETURN PROMPTLY ANY ATTACHED AUTHORIZATION(S).
3. SEND ANY MEDICAL BILLS YOU HAVE RECEIVED TO DATE. 1
5
MA063-0905 51009-0905 CA - -7104 -3 -7458 |70
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AUTHORIZATION FOR DISCLOSURE OF

&J§' MEDICAL INFORMATION TO USAA
USAA®
United Services USAA Number Member Name L/R Number | Date of Loss
Automobile Association 20829714 Abel Castillo 07-19-2010

We are not HIPAA covered entities. Your disclosure of information to us
IS not subject to the Minimum Necessary standard.

Patient: Regelin Castillo

| HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION TO, AND AUTHORIZE THE USE OR
DISCLOSURE OF, THE ABOVE NAMED INDIVIDUAL'S RECORDS.

| authorize the following persons and organizations (a) any licensed
physician, surgeon, or dentist; (b) any psychiatrist or psychologist; (c)
any other medical practitioner or nurse; (d) any hospital, clinic, health
care facility or rehabilitation/convalescent/custodial facility; (e)
ambulance owner; (f) any insurance company (the "Provider") to provide

information (as defined below) to USAA and/or their
retrieval service ABI/VIP.

[, the Undersigned, as the patient, or in my capacity as personal
representative of the patient, Regelin Castillo :
understand the information obtained by this Authorization will be used
by USAA and its authorized representatives,
performing business or legal services, its affiliated insurance companies,
and its authorized representatives, performing business or legal services
for the purpose of verification, evaluation, and negotiation of any claim
for benefits or services, arising from the above-identified date of loss,
and any other pertinent claim handling or legal uses in connection to
such claims, or as USAA otherwise determines is
necessary to underwrite insurance.

For purposes of this Authorization, "Information" means all records

or knowledge

concerning the patient's health, any injuries, medical history, mental and
physical conditions, before and after the date of this Authorization,
regardless of the time of occurrence. The term "records” includes, but
IS not limited to, written or graphic documentation, including notes,

CA- D-7104 -3 -7458 | 70
MA059-0909 51063-0909 Page 1 of 3
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billing records or statements, sound recordings, computer records of
health care services, and diagnostic documentation, such as x-rays, lab
test results, and other test results such as blood alcohol level and drug
use. In addition to medical records developed by the Provider described
above, this Authorization also includes any medical records received by
the Provider from other providers.

This Authorization shall be in force and effect until all claims arising from
the above-identified date of loss are concluded,
at which time this Authorization to disclose this information expires.

| also understand and agree to the following:

Although this Authorization is voluntary, USAA

reserves the right to discontinue processing any claim if | refuse

to grant this Authorization, and such refusal may be in breach of

a policy condition if USAA reasonably needs this
Authorization to adequately investigate any claim.

That the information released pursuant to this Authorization may
be redisclosed by USAA and may no longer be protected by
federal privacy regulations.

That | may receive a copy of this Authorization, and | have the
right to revoke this Authorization, in writing, at any time. | may
request a copy or revoke the Authorization by sending such
written request to

Josh Ramirez at
9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio,TX 78288

That a revocation is not effective: (i) until receipt by
USAA , and (ii) to the extent that

USAA has relied on the use or disclosure of
the information.

That: (1) this Authorization overrides any existing agreement to
restrict information pursuant to 45 CFR 164.502(b)(2)(ii), (2) a copy
of this Authorization is as valid as an original, and (3) | have read
and understand this Authorization.

20829714 - CA- D-7104 -3 -7458 /70

MA059-0909 Page 2 of 3
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CALIFORNIA Statutes, Section 1871.2(a) states: "For your protection California law requires the following to
appear on this form. Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss

is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in state prison."

THIS IS NOT A RELEASE OF CLAIM FOR DAMAGES.

Signature of Patient or Personal Representative Date

Patient's Date of Birth / Social Security Number

Description of Personal Representative's Authority

(Reminder: Please return this entire form, including the signature page.)

20829714 - CA- D-7104 -3 -7458 /70
MA059-0909 Page 3 of 3
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08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM
102564

AUDI T SERVI CES | NC.
ESTI MATE AUDI T
2123 EASTVI EW PARKWAY
CONYERS, GA 30013
(800) 647- 3626 FAX: (800)952-5371
WR TTEN BY: HOUGH M KE 08/10/2010 07: 45 AM

FOR USAA - TAMPA
ADJUSTER: 00009

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
| NSURED: MSGIT ABEL CASTI LLO

OMER: MSGT ABEL CASTILLO POLI CY #020829714
ADDRESS: 509 HILL DR DATE OF LOSS: 07/19/2010 AT 12:00 AM
GLENDALE, CA 91206- 2840 TYPE OF LOSS: COLLI SI ON
DAY: (818)653- 1537 PO NT OF | MPACT: 6. REAR
OTHER: (310) 416- 1532
| NSPECT 471136 DAY: (818)242-6876
LOCATI ON: - UNKNOWN OTHER

1400 E CHEVY CHASE DR
GLENDALE, CA 91206-0000

FILE ID. 471136

CLAI M #020829714000000003001

REPAI R Bl STAGE BROS BODY SHOP BUSI NESS: (818) 242-6876
FACI LI TY: 1400 E CHEVY CHASE DR 3 DAYS TO REPAIR
FAX: 8185458854 LI CENSE # 954051210

GLENDALE, CA 91206
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

VIN 3VWARZ71K89ML21906 LIC: 6JJJ007 CA PROD DATE: 12/2008 ODOVETER: 0
Al R CONDI TI ONI NG REAR DEFOGGER TILT WHEEL

CRUI SE CONTROL TELESCOPI C WHEEL I NTERM TTENT W PERS
KEYLESS ENTRY ALARM TI NTED GLASS

DUAL M RRORS ELECTRI C GLASS SUNROCOF TRACTI ON CONTROL
STABI LI TY CONTROL S| GNAL | NTEGRATED M RRORS CLEAR COAT PAI NT
PONER STEERI NG PONER BRAKES PONER W NDOW5

POAER LOCKS POAER M RRORS HEATED M RRORS
PONER TRUNK/ GATE RELEASE  AM RADI O FM RADI O

STEREO SEARCH/ SEEK CD CHANGER/ STACKER
PREM UM RADI O AUXI LI ARY AUDI O CONNECTI O SATELLI TE RADI O

ANTI - LOCK BRAKES ( 4) DRI VER Al R BAG PASSENGER Al R BAG
HEAD/ CURTAI N Al R BAGS FRONT SI DE | MPACT AlR BAG 4 WHEEL DI SC BRAKES
PCSI TRACTI ON BUCKET SEATS HEATED SEATS
AUTOVATI C TRANSM SSI ON OVERDRI VE ALUM NUM ALLOY WHEELS

[ USAA Confidential ]
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08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE ID: 471136

102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
NO. oP DESCRI PTI ON QrY EXT. PRI CE LABOR  PAINT
1 REAR BUMPER
2 O H REAR BUMPER 2.2
3 REPL BUMPER COVER W O REVERSE 1 325. 00 I NCL. 2.4
SENSOR
4 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.0
5* REPL SPO LER WO GLI 1 215. 00 I NCL 0. 0*
6* REPL MOLDI NG 1 55. 00 I NCL 0. 0*
7 S01 REPL ABSORBER 1 68. 50 I NCL
8 S01 REPL | MPACT BAR 1 180. 00 I NCL
9 S01 REPL TOWEYE CAP WO G.I 1 16. 50 I NCL 0.2
10 SO1 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0.1
11 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
12 O H FRONT BUMPER 2.6
13 REPL BUMPER COVER 1 350. 00 I NCL 2.6
14 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.0
15 REPL SPO LER BLACK 1 154. 00 I NCL
16 REPL UPPER GRILLE WO G.LI FROM 1 148. 00 I NCL
12/ 08
17 REPL COVER MOLDI NG 1 245. 00 I NCL
18 REPL FRAME MOLDI NG 1 122. 00 I NCL
19 REPL LOAER CGRILLE WO GLI 1 60. 50 I NCL
20 REPL RT QUTER GRILLE WO FOG LAMPS 1 42.00 I NCL.
21* REPL RT LOWER MOLDI NG 1 68. 50 I NCL. 0. 0*
N 22# REPL FLEX ADDI TI VE 1 15. 00
N 23# RPR COLOR SAND AND BUFF 1.0
24# RPR COLOR TI NT 0.5
25# SUBL HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 1 3.00 X
SUBTOTALS ==> 2068. 00 6.3 7.3
LINE 22 : 2 BUWPER COVERS
LINE 23 : 2 MAJOR PANELS
2
08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE ID: 471136

102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
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ESTI MATE NOTES:

SPOKE TO ROBERT AT SHOP OF OMNERS CHO CE AND SECURED AN AGREED COST OF
REPAI RS

PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 EXT 6345 FOR SUPPLEMENT NOTI FI CATI ON PRIOR TO
COVPLETI NG REPAI RS

PHOTOS & PARTS | NVO CES ARE REQUI RED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL REPAI RS

SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENTATI ON MAY BE EMAI LED TO SUPPLEMENTS@ASI CLAI M5. COM
ESTI MATE COPY FAXED TO SHOP, ESTI MATE COPY MAI LED TO VEH CLE OMNER

DOM AVAI LABLE - VEH CLE NOT SUBJECT TO (RP

VEHI CLE | S DRI VABLE

DR=08/ 02/ 10 DI =08/ 02/10 DS=08/02/ 10

THE ATTACHED SUPPLEMENTAL REVI EW HAS BEEN PREPARED UTI LI ZI NG A SUPPLEMENT

VWRI TTEN BY THE BODY SHOP OF THE VEH CLE OAMNERS CHO CE. THE SUPPLEMENT APPEARS
TO BE CONSI STENT W TH THE ORI G NAL DAMAGES REPORTED. PHOTCS & | NVO CES HAVE
BEEN SUPPLI ED BY THE REPAI RER AND ARE ON FILE AT ASI. TH S SUPPLEMENT DOES NOT
CONTAI' N ANY | TEMS REMOVED OR MODI FI ED DURI NG THE ORI G NAL ESTI MATE REVI EW

PARTS 2065. 00
BODY LABOR 6.3 HRS @ 45.00/HR  283.50
PAI NT LABCR 7.3 HRS @ 45.00/HR  328.50
PAI NT SUPPLI ES 7.3 HRS @ 35.00/HR  255.50
SUBLET/ M SC. 3. 00
SUBTOTAL $ 2935.50
SALES TAX $ 2320.50 @9.7500% 226.25
TOTAL COST OF REPAI RS $ 3161.75
ADJUSTMENTS:

DEDUCTI BLE 500. 00
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $ 500.00
NET COST OF REPAI RS $ 2661.75

3
08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136

102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

THI' S ESTI MATE AUDI T DOES NOT REPRESENT AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R OR AN
ACCEPTANCE/ DETERM NATI ON OF LI ABI LI TY. TH S ESTI MATE AUDI T DOES NOT CONFI RM
THAT PAYMENT W LL BE | SSUED. SI GNED AUTHORI ZATI ON MUST BE OBTAI NED BY THE
REPAI R FACI LI TY FROM THE VEH CLE OMNER PRI OR TO STARTI NG REPAI R. THE VEHI CLE
OMER SHOULD CONFI RM COVERACGE W TH HI' S / HER CLAI M REPRESENTATI VE PRI OR TO
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SI GNI NG ANY REPAI R AUTHORI ZATI ON. A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE AUDI T MJUST BE
PRESENTED TO THE REPAI R SHOP OF YOUR CHO CE PRI OR TO THE START OF REPAIRS. ALL
SUPPLEMENTS REQUI RE PRI OR APPROVAL. PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 FOR ANY

QUESTI ONS REGARDI NG SUPPLEMENTS ETC.

PLEASE PRESENT A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE TO A REPAIR FACILITY OF YOUR CHO CE
*USAA SUBSI DI ARI ES | NCLUDE: UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSCCI ATI ON( USAA) , USAA
CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY(ClI C), USAA CENERAL | NDEMNI TY COVPANY(G C) USAA
COUNTY MUTUAL | NSURANCE(CM ) AND GARRI SON PROPERTY CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY.
GARRI SON PROPERTY AND CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY, A SUBSI DI ARY OF USAA
CASUALTY | NSURANCE COMPANY, |S AUTHORI ZED TO USE THE USAA LOGO, A REG STERED
TRADEMARK OF UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSOCI ATI ON.

THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R, FAI LI NG TO PRESENT THI S ESTI MATE TO
THE REPAI RI NG GARAGE BEFORE REPAI R MAY RESULT | N ADDI TI ONAL EXPENSES TO YOU. A
USAA APPRAI SER MUST AUTHORI ZE ANY SUPPLEMENT TO THI S ESTI MATE. REPAIRS TO THI S
VEHI CLE MAY REQUI RE SPECI FI C VELDI NG EQUI PMENT AS RECOMVENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

| F ALTERNATI VE QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PARTS HAVE BEEN | NCLUDED IN THI S APPRAI SAL,
THE SOURCE FOR THESE PARTS HAS ALSO BEEN DI SCLCSED. | F ALTERNATI VE QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PARTS AS LI STED ON THE APPRAI SAL ARE ULTI MATELY USED I N THE REPAI R
OF YOUR VEHI CLE, THE WARRANTY ON SUCH PARTS WLL BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN,
THE PARTS BEI NG REPLACED, AS STATED IN USAA'S LI M TED PARTS WARRANTY. USAA
WARRANTS THAT THE PARTS USED ON YOUR VEHI CLE WLL BE OF LI KE KIND AND QUALI TY,
FUNCTI ON, FIT, SAFETY AND CORROSI ON PROTECTI ON AS THE PART OR PARTS THEY
REPLACE. USAA | DENTI FI ES CERTI FI ED AND VALI DATED PARTS FOR SHEET METAL
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

FOR YOUR PROTECTI ON CALI FORNI A LAW REQUI RES THE FOLLOW NG TO APPEAR ON THI S
FORM

ANY PERSON WHO KNOW NGLY PRESENTS FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR THE PAYMENT OF
A LGCSS IS GULTY OF A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO FI NES AND CONFI NEMENT I N
STATE PRI SON.

THE FOLLON NG | S A LI ST OF ABBREVI ATI ONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRI BE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAI RED OR REPLACED: MOTOR
ABBREVI ATI ONS/ SYMBOLS: D=DI SCONTI NUED PART A=APPROXI MATE PRI CE LABCOR TYPES:

[ USAA Confidential ]

22



0901119c86950e37

B=BODY LABOR D=DI AGNOSTI C E=ELECTRI CAL F=FRAVE G=GLASS M=MECHANI CAL P=PAI NT
LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED M SCELLANEQUS X=NON TAXED M SCELLANEQUS PATHWAYS:
ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALI GN A/ MFAFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND CAPA=CERTI FI ED AUTOMOTI VE
PARTS ASSOCI ATI ON D&R=DI SCONNECT AND RECONNECT EST=ESTI MATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT
PRI CE MULTI PLI ED BY THE QUANTI TY | NCL=I NCLUDED M SC=M SCELLANEQUS

NAGS=NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS NON- ADJ=NON ADJACENT O H=OVERHAUL
OP=0PERATI ON NO=LI NE NUMBER QTY=QUANTI TY QUAL RECY=QUALI TY RECYCLED PART QUAL
REPL=QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PART COVP REPL PARTS=COWPETI TI VE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDI TI ON REFN=REFI Nl SH REPL=REPLACE R& =REMOVE AND | NSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAI R RT=RI GHT SECT=SECTI ON SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
WO=WTHOUT W_=WTH _ SYMBOLS: #=MANUAL LI NE ENTRY *=OTHER [ | E. . MOTORS
DATABASE | NFORVATI ON WAS CHANGED] **=DATABASE LI NE W TH AFTERVARKET N=NOTES
ATTACHED TO LI NE. OPT CEMFORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER PARTS ElI THER

OPTI ONALLY SCURCED OR OTHERW SE PROVI DED W TH SOVE UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT.
NWCPP=NATI ONW DE CRASH PARTS PROGRAM

08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

ESTI MATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTI MATI NG GUI DE.  UNLESS OTHERW SE NOTED ALL
| TEM5 ARE DERI VED FROM THE GUI DE ERA9278, CCC DATA DATE 07/16/ 2010, AND THE
PARTS SELECTED ARE OEM PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHI CLES ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT
MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAI LABLE AT OF/ VEH CLE DEALERSHI PS. OPT CEM
(OPTIONAL CEM OR ALT CEM (ALTERNATI VE CEM PARTS ARE CEM PARTS THAT MAY BE
PROVI DED BY OR THROUGH ALTERNATE SCURCES OTHER THAN THE OEM VEH CLE
DEALERSH PS. OPT OEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY REFLECT SOMVE SPECI FI C, SPECI AL, OR
UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT. OPT CEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY | NCLUDE " BLEM SHED!
PARTS PROVI DED BY OEM S THROUGH OEM VEHI CLE DEALERSHI PS. ASTERI SK (*) OR
DOUBLE ASTERI SK (**) | NDI CATES THAT THE PARTS AND/ OR LABCR | NFORVATI ON
PROVI DED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODI FI ED OR MAY HAVE COVE FROM AN ALTERNATE
DATA SOURCE. TILDE SIGN (~) | TEMS | NDI CATE MOTOR NOT- | NCLUDED LABCR
OPERATI ONS. NON- ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
DESCRI BED AS AM QUAL REPL PARTS OR COWP REPL PARTS VWH CH STANDS FOR
COWPETI TI VE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS LKQ QUAL RECY
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PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDI TI ONED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECOND. RECORED
PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND BENCHMARK PRI CES ARE
PROVI DED BY NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS.  LABOR OPERATI ON TI MES LI STED
ON THE LINE WTH THE NAGS | NFORVATI ON ARE MOTOR SUGGESTED LABOR OPERATI ON
TIMES. NAGS LABOR OPERATI ON TI MES ARE NOT | NCLUDED. POUND SI GN (#) | TEMS
I NDI CATE MANUAL ENTRIES. SOME 2010 VEH CLES CONTAIN M NOR CHANGES FROM THE
PREVI QUS YEAR. FOR THOSE VEHI CLES, PRI OR TO RECEI VI NG UPDATED DATA FROM THE
VEH CLE MANUFACTURER, LABOR AND PARTS DATA FROM THE PREVI OUS YEAR MAY BE USED.
THE PATHWAYS ESTI MATOR HAS A COWPLETE LI ST OF APPLI CABLE VEHI CLES. PARTS
NUMBERS AND PRI CES SHOULD BE CONFI RVED W TH THE LOCAL DEALERSHI P.

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC | NFORVATI ON SERVI CES | NC.

6
08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07: 45 AM FILE ID: 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-Fl 4D SED GREEN | NT:
NO. oP DESCRI PTI ON QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
------- ADDED | TEMS - ------
7 S01 REPL ABSORBER 1  68.50  INCL.
8 S01 REPL | MPACT BAR 1 180.00  INCL.
9 S01 REPL TOWEYE CAP WO GLI 1 16.50  INCL. 0.2
10 SO01 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0.1
SUBTOTALS ==> 265. 00 0.0 0.3

ESTI MATE NOTES:

SPOKE TO ROBERT AT SHOP OF OANERS CHO CE AND SECURED AN AGREED COST OF
REPAI RS

PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 EXT 6345 FOR SUPPLEMENT NOTI FI CATI ON PRIOR TO
COMPLETI NG REPAI RS

PHOTOS & PARTS | NVO CES ARE REQUI RED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL REPAI RS
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SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENTATI ON MAY BE EMAI LED TO SUPPLEMENTS@ASI CLAI M5. COM
ESTI MATE COPY FAXED TO SHOP, ESTI MATE COPY MAI LED TO VEH CLE OANER
DOM AVAI LABLE - VEH CLE NOT SUBJECT TO QRP

VEHI CLE | S DRI VABLE

DR=08/ 02/ 10 DI =08/ 02/ 10 DS=08/02/ 10

THE ATTACHED SUPPLEMENTAL REVI EW HAS BEEN PREPARED UTI LI ZI NG A SUPPLEMENT

VWRI TTEN BY THE BODY SHOP OF THE VEH CLE OANERS CHO CE. THE SUPPLEMENT APPEARS
TO BE CONSI STENT W TH THE ORI G NAL DAMAGES REPCRTED. PHOTGOS & | NVO CES HAVE
BEEN SUPPLI ED BY THE REPAI RER AND ARE ON FILE AT ASI. TH S SUPPLEMENT DOES NOT
CONTAI'N ANY | TEMS REMOVED OR MCDI FI ED DURI NG THE ORI G NAL ESTI MATE REVI EW

PARTS 265. 00
PAI NT LABOR 0.3 HRS @ 45.00/ HR 13. 50
PAI NT SUPPLI ES 0.3 HRS @ 35.00/HR 10. 50
SUBTOTAL $ 289.00
SALES TAX $ 275.50 @9.7500% 26.86
TOTAL SUPPLEMENT AMOUNT $ 315.86
NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT $ 315.86
7
08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:
ESTI MATE 2845. 89 HOUGH M KE
SUPPLEMENT S01 315. 86 HOUGH M KE
-------- TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $ 500. 00
WORKFI LE TOTAL $ 3161.75 NET COST OF REPAIRS $ 2661. 75

TH' S ESTI MATE AUDI T DCES NOT REPRESENT AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R OR AN
ACCEPTANCE/ DETERM NATI ON OF LI ABI LI TY. TH S ESTI MATE AUDI T DOES NOT CONFI RM
THAT PAYMENT W LL BE | SSUED. SI GNED AUTHORI ZATI ON MUST BE OBTAI NED BY THE
REPAI R FACI LI TY FROM THE VEH CLE OMNER PRI OR TO STARTI NG REPAI R THE VEHI CLE
OMER SHOULD CONFI RM COVERAGE W TH HI' S / HER CLAI M REPRESENTATI VE PRI OR TO

SI GNI NG ANY REPAI R AUTHORI ZATI ON. A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE AUDI T MJUST BE
PRESENTED TO THE REPAI R SHOP OF YOUR CHO CE PRIOR TO THE START OF REPAIRS. ALL
SUPPLEMENTS REQUI RE PRI OR APPROVAL. PLEASE CALL (800) 647-3626 FOR ANY

QUESTI ONS REGARDI NG SUPPLEMENTS ETC.

PLEASE PRESENT A COPY OF THI S ESTI MATE TO A REPAIR FACI LI TY OF YOUR CHO CE
*USAA SUBSI DI ARI ES | NCLUDE: UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSCCI ATI ON( USAA) ,  USAA
CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY(CI C), USAA GENERAL | NDEMNI TY COVMPANY( G C) USAA
COUNTY MUTUAL | NSURANCE(CM ) AND GARRI SON PROPERTY CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY.
GARRI SON PROPERTY AND CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY, A SUBSI DI ARY OF USAA
CASUALTY | NSURANCE COVPANY, IS AUTHORI ZED TO USE THE USAA LOGO, A REAQ STERED
TRADEMARK OF UNI TED SERVI CES AUTOMOBI LE ASSCCI ATI ON.

THI'S I'S NOT AN AUTHORI ZATI ON TO REPAI R FAI LI NG TO PRESENT THI S ESTI MATE TO
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THE REPAI RI NG GARAGE BEFORE REPAI R MAY RESULT | N ADDI TI ONAL EXPENSES TO YOU. A
USAA APPRAI SER MUST AUTHORI ZE ANY SUPPLEMENT TO THI S ESTI MATE. REPAIRS TO THI S
VEHI CLE MAY REQUI RE SPECI FI C VELDI NG EQUI PMENT AS RECOMVENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

| F ALTERNATI VE QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PARTS HAVE BEEN | NCLUDED I N TH S APPRAI SAL,
THE SOURCE FOR THESE PARTS HAS ALSO BEEN DI SCLCSED. | F ALTERNATI VE QUALI TY
REPLACEMENT PARTS AS LI STED ON THE APPRAI SAL ARE ULTI MATELY USED | N THE REPAI R
OF YOUR VEH CLE, THE WARRANTY ON SUCH PARTS W LL BE EQUAL TO, OR GREATER THAN,
THE PARTS BEI NG REPLACED, AS STATED IN USAA'S LI M TED PARTS WARRANTY. USAA
WARRANTS THAT THE PARTS USED ON YOUR VEHI CLE WLL BE OF LI KE KI ND AND QUALI TY,
FUNCTI ON, FIT, SAFETY AND CORROSI ON PROTECTI ON AS THE PART OR PARTS THEY
REPLACE. USAA | DENTI FI ES CERTI FI ED AND VALI DATED PARTS FOR SHEET METAL
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE ID: 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

FOR YOUR PROTECTI ON CALI FORNI A LAW REQUI RES THE FOLLOW NG TO APPEAR ON THI S
FORM

ANY PERSON VWHO KNOW NGLY PRESENTS FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAI M FOR THE PAYMENT OF
A LGCSS IS GULTY OF A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO FI NES AND CONFI NEMENT I N
STATE PRI SON.

THE FOLLON NG | S A LI ST OF ABBREVI ATI ONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO

DESCRI BE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAI RED OR REPLACED: MOTOR

ABBREVI ATI ONS/ SYMBCLS: D=DI SCONTI NUED PART A=APPROXI MATE PRI CE LABCOR TYPES:
B=BODY LABOR D=Di AGNCSTI C E=ELECTRI CAL F=FRAME G=GLASS M-MECHANI CAL P=PAI NT
LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED M SCELLANEQUS X=NON TAXED M SCELLANEQUS PATHWAYS:
ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALI GN A/ MFAFTERVMARKET BLND=BLEND CAPA=CERTI FI ED AUTOMOTI VE
PARTS ASSOCI ATI ON  D&R=DI SCONNECT AND RECONNECT EST=ESTI MATE EXT. PRI CE=UNI T
PRI CE MULTI PLI ED BY THE QUANTI TY | NCL=I NCLUDED M SC=M SCELLANECUS

NAGS=NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS NON- ADJ=NON ADJACENT O H=OVERHAUL
OP=0OPERATI ON NOC=LI NE NUMBER QTY=QUANTI TY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL
REPL=QUALI TY REPLACEMENT PART COVP REPL PARTS=COVWPETI Tl VE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDI TI ON REFN=REFI Nl SH REPL=REPLACE R& =REMOVE AND | NSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAI R RT=RI GHT SECT=SECTI ON SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
WO=W THOUT W_=W TH _ SYMBOLS: #=MANUAL LI NE ENTRY *=OTHER [ | E. . MOTORS
DATABASE | NFORVATI ON WAS CHANGED] **=DATABASE LI NE W TH AFTERVARKET N=NOTES
ATTACHED TO LI NE. OPT OEM=ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER PARTS ElI THER

OPTI ONALLY SOURCED OR OTHERW SE PROVI DED W TH SOVE UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT.
NWCPP=NATI ONW DE CRASH PARTS PROGRAM
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08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

ESTI MATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTI MATI NG GUI DE.  UNLESS OTHERW SE NOTED ALL
| TEMS ARE DERI VED FROM THE GUI DE ERA9278, CCC DATA DATE 07/ 16/ 2010, AND THE
PARTS SELECTED ARE CEM PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEH CLES ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT
MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAI LABLE AT OE/ VEHI CLE DEALERSHI PS. OPT CEM
(OPTIONAL CEM OR ALT CEM (ALTERNATI VE CEM PARTS ARE CEM PARTS THAT MAY BE
PROVI DED BY OR THRCOUGH ALTERNATE SOURCES OTHER THAN THE OEM VEH CLE
DEALERSH PS. OPT OEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY REFLECT SOVE SPECI FI C, SPECI AL, OR
UNI QUE PRI CI NG OR DI SCOUNT. OPT CEM OR ALT OEM PARTS MAY | NCLUDE " BLEM SHED"
PARTS PROVI DED BY CEM S THROUGH OEM VEHI CLE DEALERSHI PS. ASTERI SK (*) OR
DOUBLE ASTERI SK (**) | NDI CATES THAT THE PARTS AND/ OR LABOR | NFORVATI ON
PROVI DED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MCDI FI ED OR MAY HAVE COVE FROM AN ALTERNATE
DATA SOURCE. TILDE SIGN (~) | TEMS | NDI CATE MOTOR NOT- | NCLUDED LABCR
OPERATI ONS. NON- ORI G NAL EQUI PMENT MANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
DESCRI BED AS AM QUAL REPL PARTS OR COWP REPL PARTS WH CH STANDS FCOR
COVPETI TI VE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS LKQ, QUAL RECY
PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDI TI ONED PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECOND. RECORED
PARTS ARE DESCRI BED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND BENCHVARK PRI CES ARE
PROVI DED BY NATI ONAL AUTO GLASS SPECI FI CATI ONS.  LABCOR OPERATI ON TI MES LI STED
ON THE LI NE WTH THE NAGS | NFORVATI ON ARE MOTOR SUGGESTED LABOR OPERATI ON
TIMES. NAGS LABOR OPERATI ON TI MES ARE NOT | NCLUDED. POUND SI GN (#) | TEMS
| NDI CATE MANUAL ENTRI ES. SOME 2010 VEH CLES CONTAIN M NOR CHANGES FROM THE
PREVI QUS YEAR. FOR THOSE VEHI CLES, PRI OR TO RECEI VI NG UPDATED DATA FROM THE
VEH CLE MANUFACTURER, LABCR AND PARTS DATA FROM THE PREVI QUS YEAR MAY BE USED.
THE PATHWAYS ESTI MATOR HAS A COVPLETE LI ST OF APPLI CABLE VEH CLES. PARTS
NUMBERS AND PRI CES SHOULD BE CONFI RVED W TH THE LOCAL DEALERSHI P.

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC | NFORVATI ON SERVI CES | NC.
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08/ 10/ 2010 AT 07:45 AM FILE I D. 471136
102564
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 W TH SUMVARY
2009 VW JETTA SE 5-2.5L-FI 4D SED GREEN | NT:

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

AFTERMARKET PARTS

AFTERVARKET SELECTI ON METHOD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT AN AFTERVARKET PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 0
NO. OF AFTERVARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

OPTI ONAL OEM PARTS

OPTI ONAL CEM SELECTI ON METHQOD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TI MES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT AN OPTI ONAL CEM PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 0
NO. OF OPTI ONAL CEM PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

RECONDI TI ONED PARTS

RECONDI TI ONED SELECTI ON METHCD: MANUALLY LI ST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT A RECONDI TI ONED PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 3
NO. OF RECONDI TI ONED PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

RECYCLED PARTS
NO. OF TI MES USER WAS NOTI FI ED THAT A RECYCLED PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 2
NO. OF RECYCLED PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 0

[ USAA Confidential ]

28



r

V)
V]

9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288

G
>

09001119c869ecON8

JOHN PETERSEN August 17, 2010
1717 FOURTH ST

THIRD FLOOR

SANTA MONICA CA 90401-3319

Reference: Claim Handling
Dear Sir,
I will be handling the below referenced Uninsured Motorist claim you presented to USAA on

behalf of your client. We're still investigating the claim and will contact you to make
arrangements for a recorded interview with your client.

Y our client: Regelin Castillo
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Please provide all documentation concerning this case as it becomes available, including your
client's medical condition and treatment status. The information you provide will assist us
with our investigation and enable us to maintain a current evaluation of your client's claim.

Please include the claim number referenced above on all correspondence and send to my
attention by either:

Mail: Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
Y ou can call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 31455. | look forward to working with you to resolve
the claim.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P390 - DM 04664
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USAA®
United Services Member Name USAA Number | L/R Number| Date of Loss
. . Abel Castillo 20829714 3 07-19-2010
Automobile Association

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

The language of the USAA auto policy and applicable state statutes determine the benefits available
to you under your medical coverage. If you have questions, please refer to the auto policy for details
of your medical coverage. To request a copy of the auto policy, please contact your claim
representative.

The continuing increase in the cost of health care has a direct impact on the premiums paid by
USAA's insureds. USAA receives more than 600,000 health care bills each year. While the majority of
these bills are proper and appropriate, some contain billing errors or excessive charges. Many other
bills are duplicates. Regrettably, some bills are simply fraudulent. In order to ensure that USAA pays
only those medical bills that are appropriate, USAA utilizes an independent third party contractor,
Auto Injury Solutions, to provide a medical bill auditing tool to assist USAA in reviewing health care
providers services and charges to ensure billing accuracy, to avoid duplication of payment, to
identify treatment that is reasonable, necessary and appropriate for accident related injuries and to
evaluate the reimbursement amount. USAA uses this analysis in determining whether the services
rendered and fees charged are covered by the provisions of the policy and applicable state laws.

USAA remains committed to providing the best possible service at the most affordable price. Please
be advised that your health care provider may provide services not covered by the auto policy or
charge more for services than the amount covered by the policy. Some providers will expect you to
pay the balance of the bill not paid by USAA. We suggest you discuss with your health care
providers their payment expectations for non-reimbursable services or costs.

Please have your health care providers send their invoices for your care directly to USAA either
electronically or by regular mail. It is important that the USAA claim number, date of accident, your
name, your address, your date of birth, the physical address where the treatment occurred, the
provider's Tax ID number, and ICD-9-CM codes and CPT codes for each date of service appear on
each medical bill we receive. Therefore, please provide each of your health care providers with this
information and request that your providers submit, with each invoice, the above information and
their treatment and/or office notes for each date of service.

Should you receive any invoices from your health care providers, please forward them to USAA with
the above information.

MAO011-0310

52765 CA- D-7104 -3 - 8523 /3@
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GINA LEAGO September 16, 2010
1717 FOURTH ST

THIRD FLOOR

SANTA MONICA CA 90401-3319

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Ms Leago,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» Please let me know when a interview can be arranged for our insured/your client.
Also, | need clarification of her injury so that we can properly reserve our file.

If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309
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GINA LEAGO October 15, 2010
1717 FOURTH ST

THIRD FLOOR

SANTA MONICA CA 90401-3319

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» We have been requesting a statement from your client/our insured for months. As
you know, per the policy, our insured/representative is to cooperate with our
investigation. | also need an injury status so that | can properly reserve our file. Y our
anticipated cooperation is greatly appreciated.

If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309
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C LA OFFICES OF ¥
JI’ ROEESSIONAL CORPORATION

1516 South Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015
Tel, (213) 748-7734; Fax: (213) 748-8879

Qctober 27, 2010

Via Facsimile & U.S. Mail
(800) 531-8669

USAA

Attn: Cindy Gillis, Claims Rep.
PO Box. 659463

San Antonio, TX 78265

Re: Our Client Regelin Castillo
Yo red Abel Castillo
Claim No. 02082971407 104-3
Date of Accident 7/19/10

Dear Ms. Gillis:

This office has been retained as attorneys on behalf of the above-referenced client who
sustained injuries resulting from an accident on the above date. We ask that all further
communications be directed to our attention and no contact be made directly with our client.

Pursuant to Boicourt v. Amex Assurance Co. (2007) 78 Cal.App.4th 1390, please aclvise our
office in writing of your insured's automobile coverage and policy limits. We hereby formally cdemand
that you immediately furnish us with any and all information secured from our client or with
authorization or permission granted by our clients, including but not limited to, statements,
photographs, medical reports, bills and property damage estimates.

All authorizations previously obtained from our client are hereby REVOKED. From this date
forward, you may not contact any of our client's medical providers or their agents or assigns, or any
other person with confidential ¢lient information, to obtain from therm any medical records, billing
staterments, or any other confidential information, or communicate with them in any way.

As soon as all specials have been received, we shall forward them to you. If you reguire any
further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

IAC{HB EMRANI, ESQ.
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JACC%O%M?RANI

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1516 South Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015
Tel: (213) 748-7734 & Fax: (213) 748-8879

DESIGNEE AUTHORIZATION

O é/ M
CLAIM NO.: &Qﬂf 2 ?7/ 4 V70 g"’%
J)ATE OF LOSS: —Z// 7{/ /0

l'ursuant to Section 2695.2(c) of the California Code of Regulations, Title 10 chapter 5. 1
¢ sthorize THE LAW OFFICES OF JACOB EMRANI my attorneys, to handle my personal
1 jury claim under the above captioned loss.

This authorization shall be valid for 2 (two) years from the date below unless renewed or revoked
t y the undersigned. Any and all prior authorizations are hereby revoked by the undersigned as of

t & date of this authorization.
b —
Signatiir
/{ ée@d o fo Castille

Printed Namé
A200 % Mirertaon 0 elald s

Address

Sota Cloni T CH G138 7

Date

§Eb531$3]

Telephone

USAA Confidential

0901119c86f0e6eb
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JACOB EMRANI October 28, 2010
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Acknowledgement Of Representation
Dear Sir,

We received your letter of representation dated October 27, 2010 regarding this claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
USAA policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim number: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Please be advised that our insured's auto policy has Uninsured Motorist Coverage $30,000 per
person/$60,000 per person. Also, there is Medical Payments coverage of $10,000 per person.

I am handling the investigation and uninsured motorist portion of the claim and Kevin
Fontana is handling the medical payments portion of the loss. He can be contacted at
800-531-8722 x61455.

To assist us with our evaluation of your client's claim, please provide documentation about
the case as it becomes available.

Include the reference number 20829714-7104-3-8523 on all correspondence and mail it to:
Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255

If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P157

[ USAA Confidential ]
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USAA®
United Services Member Name USAA Number | L/R Number| Date of Loss
. . Abel Castillo 20829714 3 07-19-2010
Automobile Association

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

The language of the USAA auto policy and applicable state statutes determine the benefits available
to you under your medical coverage. If you have questions, please refer to the auto policy for details
of your medical coverage. To request a copy of the auto policy, please contact your claim
representative.

The continuing increase in the cost of health care has a direct impact on the premiums paid by
USAA's insureds. USAA receives more than 600,000 health care bills each year. While the majority of
these bills are proper and appropriate, some contain billing errors or excessive charges. Many other
bills are duplicates. Regrettably, some bills are simply fraudulent. In order to ensure that USAA pays
only those medical bills that are appropriate, USAA utilizes an independent third party contractor,
Auto Injury Solutions, to provide a medical bill auditing tool to assist USAA in reviewing health care
providers services and charges to ensure billing accuracy, to avoid duplication of payment, to
identify treatment that is reasonable, necessary and appropriate for accident related injuries and to
evaluate the reimbursement amount. USAA uses this analysis in determining whether the services
rendered and fees charged are covered by the provisions of the policy and applicable state laws.

USAA remains committed to providing the best possible service at the most affordable price. Please
be advised that your health care provider may provide services not covered by the auto policy or
charge more for services than the amount covered by the policy. Some providers will expect you to
pay the balance of the bill not paid by USAA. We suggest you discuss with your health care
providers their payment expectations for non-reimbursable services or costs.

Please have your health care providers send their invoices for your care directly to USAA either
electronically or by regular mail. It is important that the USAA claim number, date of accident, your
name, your address, your date of birth, the physical address where the treatment occurred, the
provider's Tax ID number, and ICD-9-CM codes and CPT codes for each date of service appear on
each medical bill we receive. Therefore, please provide each of your health care providers with this
information and request that your providers submit, with each invoice, the above information and
their treatment and/or office notes for each date of service.

Should you receive any invoices from your health care providers, please forward them to USAA with
the above information.

MAO011-0310

52765 CA- D-7104 -3 - 8523 /3%
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AUTHORIZATION FOR DISCLOSURE OF

&J§' MEDICAL INFORMATION TO USAA
USAA®
United Services USAA Number Member Name L/R Number | Date of Loss
Automobile Association 20829714 Abel Castillo 07-19-2010

We are not HIPAA covered entities. Your disclosure of information to us
IS not subject to the Minimum Necessary standard.

Patient: REGELIN CASTILLO

| HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION TO, AND AUTHORIZE THE USE OR
DISCLOSURE OF, THE ABOVE NAMED INDIVIDUAL'S RECORDS.

| authorize the following persons and organizations (a) any licensed
physician, surgeon, or dentist; (b) any psychiatrist or psychologist; (c)
any other medical practitioner or nurse; (d) any hospital, clinic, health
care facility or rehabilitation/convalescent/custodial facility; (e)
ambulance owner; (f) any insurance company (the "Provider") to provide

information (as defined below) to USAA and/or their
retrieval service ABI/VIP.

[, the Undersigned, as the patient, or in my capacity as personal
representative of the patient, REGELIN CASTILLO ;
understand the information obtained by this Authorization will be used
by USAA and its authorized representatives,
performing business or legal services, its affiliated insurance companies,
and its authorized representatives, performing business or legal services
for the purpose of verification, evaluation, and negotiation of any claim
for benefits or services, arising from the above-identified date of loss,
and any other pertinent claim handling or legal uses in connection to
such claims, or as USAA otherwise determines is
necessary to underwrite insurance.

For purposes of this Authorization, "Information" means all records

or knowledge

concerning the patient's health, any injuries, medical history, mental and
physical conditions, before and after the date of this Authorization,
regardless of the time of occurrence. The term "records” includes, but
IS not limited to, written or graphic documentation, including notes,

CA- D-7104 -3 -8523 /18
MA059-0909 51063-0909 Page 1 of 3
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billing records or statements, sound recordings, computer records of
health care services, and diagnostic documentation, such as x-rays, lab
test results, and other test results such as blood alcohol level and drug
use. In addition to medical records developed by the Provider described
above, this Authorization also includes any medical records received by
the Provider from other providers.

This Authorization shall be in force and effect until all claims arising from
the above-identified date of loss are concluded,
at which time this Authorization to disclose this information expires.

| also understand and agree to the following:

Although this Authorization is voluntary, USAA

reserves the right to discontinue processing any claim if | refuse

to grant this Authorization, and such refusal may be in breach of

a policy condition if USAA reasonably needs this
Authorization to adequately investigate any claim.

That the information released pursuant to this Authorization may
be redisclosed by USAA and may no longer be protected by
federal privacy regulations.

That | may receive a copy of this Authorization, and | have the
right to revoke this Authorization, in writing, at any time. | may
request a copy or revoke the Authorization by sending such
written request to

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA at
P.O. Box 659463, San Antonio, TX 78265

That a revocation is not effective: (i) until receipt by
USAA , and (ii) to the extent that

USAA has relied on the use or disclosure of
the information.

That: (1) this Authorization overrides any existing agreement to
restrict information pursuant to 45 CFR 164.502(b)(2)(ii), (2) a copy
of this Authorization is as valid as an original, and (3) | have read
and understand this Authorization.

20829714 - CA- D-7104 -3 -8523 /18

MA059-0909 Page 2 of 3

0901119c86K6f2fal
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CALIFORNIA Statutes, Section 1871.2(a) states: "For your protection California law requires the following to
appear on this form. Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss

is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in state prison."

THIS IS NOT A RELEASE OF CLAIM FOR DAMAGES.

Signature of Patient or Personal Representative Date

Patient's Date of Birth / Social Security Number

Description of Personal Representative's Authority

(Reminder: Please return this entire form, including the signature page.)

20829714 - CA- D-7104 -3 -8523 /18
MA059-0909 Page 3 of 3
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%‘ X LIST OF PROVIDERS/EMPLOYERS
USAA®
United Services Member Name USAA Number | L/R Number | Date of Loss
Automobile Association Abel Castillo 20829714 3 07-19-2010

INJURED PERSON: REGELIN CASTILLO

PLEASE LIST BELOW THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY TREATING PROVIDERS /EMPLOYERS:

NAME OF PROVIDER :

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHONE NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

DESCRIBE TYPE OF TREATMENT BEING PROVIDED:

NAME OF PROVIDER :

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHONE NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

DESCRIBE TYPE OF TREATMENT BEING PROVIDED:

NAME OF EMPLOYER:

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHONE NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

GIVE OCCUPATION AND DATES OF EMPLOYMENT

*USE BACK OF FORM FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR SIGNED MEDICAL AND/OR WAGE AUTHORIZATION OR
PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION APPLICATION FORMS. £2775.0806

MAP044-0806 Page 1 of 1 CA- D-7104 -3 -8523 / 18
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1178372818 @88:53 3183951833 RANDOLPH &MD ASS0C P&EE  B2/82

LAW OFFICES
RANDOLFH & ASSOCIATES
TELEPHONE 1717 FOURTH STREET FACSIMILE
{310) 395-7900 THIRD FLOOR (310) 395-1833

(B00) 953-4500 SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90401-3319

November 2, 2010
Cindy L. Gillis, SCLA

USAA

0800 Fredericksburg Road

San Antonio, Texas 78288

Re: Our Client : Regelin Castillo
Your Insured : Abel Castillo
Your Claim Number : 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of Loss : July 19, 2010

Dear Mrs. Gillis:

This will serve to inform you that this office no longer represents Ms, Repelin Castillo with
respect to their auto accident.

There will also be no lien asserted to this case from our office,

Very truly yours,
Randolph & Associates

Lama CF A/{éjﬁf

(ina Leago, Esq.

GL: dl
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JACOB EMRANI November 8, 2010
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:
+ Please call me with your client's injury status as well as our request for an interview.
If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: 00792 Env

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309
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JACOB EMRANI November 22, 2010
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
MR. EMRANI,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-6839
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

The claim is unresolved because | am in need of any unpaid medical bills and medical records.
If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 6-1455.

Sincerely,

Woiee Ftroen

Kevin L Fontana
1st Party Center of Excellence
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: 00792 Env

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 6839 - 72 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309
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San Antonio, Texas 78288
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JACOB EMRANI December 16, 2010
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» Please call me with our insured/your client's injury status as well as our request for a
recorded statement that can be done by conference call at your office.

If you have questions, please call me at 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309

00011196879h24hf [ USAA Confidential ]




9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288

r

V)
V]

G
>

ACCESS GENERAL INS December 23, 2010
PO BOX 105143
ATLANTA GA 30348

Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Reference Number: 20829714-7104-3-4262
Date Of Loss: July 19, 2010

Loss Location: Glendale, California

Y our Policyholder: Glenda and Felix Cisneros
Y our Reference Number: AX10104325

Med Pay Claimant: Regelin Castillo
Med Pay Total: $4,243.50

Dear Mr. Bounthong:

According to the terms of our policy, we have a reimbursement agreement with the Medical
Payments claimant on this file. We understand that you are handling the liability claim made
by this person. Upon your settlement, we will have a right to reimbursement from the liability
claim recovery.

Please advise us of the status of this claim by returning a copy of this letter.

If you have already settled, please indicate below and state the date of the settlement. If the
case is still pending, please suggest a diary date for our follow-up.

A return address envelope is enclosed for your convenience in replying. If you have questions,
please call me.

Sincerely,

Cotheins & Cle

Catherine F Cole

Litigation Manager

Claims Litigation Operations

P.O. Box 33490

San Antonio, TX 78265

Phone: 1-800-531-8722, Ext.64409
Fax Phone: 877-845-5647

20829714 - 3- CA - 07/19/10 - 4262 - 85 - A287 - DM01771
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CASE SETTLED ON

CASE NOT SETTLED. SUGGESTED DIARY
COMMENTS:

0901119c8733e?hbh

Date: SIGNATURE:

20829714 - 3- CA - 07/19/10 - 4262 - 85 - A287 - DM01771
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Access General 1272372010 10:48:21 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

Access

A Ceneral Insurance Adjusters, Inc,
AR o o105 A3 Aok, O G055 Bl

October 29, 2010

Law offices of Jacob Ermani
1516 South Broadway
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Insurance Company: Access General Insurance Company

Policy Number: ACA001419943

Claim Number: ACI0104325

Date of Loss: 07/19/2010

Insured: Felix Cisneros-Guevara
Your Client(s): Reglan Castillo

Dear Sir or Madam:

Access General Insurance Adjusters, Inc. is the administrator for the referenced insurance claim. Any
correspondence or inquiry related to the captioned loss should be directed to our attention.

We have completed our coverage investigation and based upon information we have developed, at this time,
we must respectlully decline coverage under policy number ACA001419943 for any claim(s) or other
action(s) brought by your client as a result of the above-referenced matter because:

Glenda Cisneros was not an identified listed insured driver on the Access General Insurance policy
purchased by Felix Cisneros-Guevara despite the fact they were a resident of the insured's household on the
date the policy was purchased and on the date of the accident. Therefore, we have determined that Glenda
Cisneros did not qualify as an insured pursuant to all of the terms and provisions of'this Access General
[nsurance Policy.

NOTICE: If you feel that all or part of this claim has been wrongfully denied or rejected, you may have the
matter reviewed by the Consumer Communications Bureau of the California Department of Insurance, 300
South Spring Street, South Towcer, Los Angeles, California 90013, telephone number (800) 927-4357 or
(213) 897-8921.

Sincerely,

Brooke Ernst

Claim Representative
866.747.6931 ext. 6697
866.347.2110 facsimile

ce: Felix Cisneros-Guevara

0901119c873412db USAA Confidential
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ACCESS GENERAL INS December 23, 2010
PO BOX 105143
ATLANTA GA 30348

Policvholder: Abel Castillo

Reference Number: 20829714-7104-3-4262
Date Of Loss: July 19, 2010

Loss Location: Glendale, California

Your Policyholder: Glenda and Felix Cisneros
Your Reference Number: AXI10104325

Med Pay Claimant: Regelin Castilln

Med Pay Total: $4,243.50

Dear Mr. Bounthong:

According to the terms of our policy, we have a reimbursement agreement with the Medical
Pavments claimant on this file. We understand that you are handling the liability claim made
by this person. Upon your settlernent, we will have a right to reimbursement from the liability
claim recovery.

Please advise us of the status of this claim by returning a copy of this letter.

If you have already settled, please indicate below and state the date of the settlement. If the
case is still pending, please suggest a diary date for our follow-up.

A return address envelope is enclosed for your convenience in replying. If you have questions,
please call me.

Sincerely,

Lathewn @ Gl

Catherine F Cole

Litigation Manager

Claims Litigation Operations

P.O. Box 33490

San Antonio, TX 78265

Phone: 1-800-531-8722, Ext.64409
Fax Phone: 877-845-5647

20820714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 4262 - 85 - A287 - DMO01771
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CASE SETTLED ON

CASE NOT SETTLED. SUGGESTED DIARY

COMMENTS:

Date: SIGNATURE:

20820714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 4262 - 85 - A287 - DMO01771
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JACOB EMRANI January 11, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: REGELIN CASTILLO

Dear Sir,

| am writing regarding the claim referenced below.

Please call me to arrange for an interview with our insured/your client Regelin Castillo. As
you know, per our policy and you being our insured's representative, is supposed help in the

investigation of this claim. To that end, | would appreciate your cooperation.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Policyholder: Abel Castillo
Reference #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Y ou may submit correspondence or questions to me. My contact information is:

Address. Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
Phone: 800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455
Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
Injury Unit
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3- CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - A200 - DM01771
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GLENDALE ADV MEDICAL CENTER January 22, 2011
DEPT 2006
LOS ANGELES CA 90008

Reference: Request for Medical Records/Itemized Billing
Dear Gentleperson,

Please provide for the patient below the information requested in the attached Request for
Medical Records and Itemized Billing.

I nsured: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-6839
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California
Patient: Regelin Castillo

We've included a medical authorization form signed by your patient.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have questions, please call me at
1-800-531-8722, ext. 6-1754.

Sincerely,

it Fadeg—

SETH GREENBERG
1st Party Center of Excellence
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: Req for Med Rec, Medical Auth.

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 6839 - 73 - P169 - 54662-0310

00011100R7EAQRE e [ USAA Confidential ]




0001119c87548R5e

GLENDALE ADV MEDICAL CENTER January 22, 2011 Page 2

Request for Medical Records and Itemized Billing
Information requested

All records resulting from treatment of the insured referenced above, including, but not limited
to, office charts, daily progress records/notes, intake evaluations or forms,
ambulance/paramedic records, hospital & admitting records, physical examination sheets,
physicians' orders and notes, history sheets, nurses' notes, operative reports, anesthesiol ogy
records, medication sheets, pathology reports, prescriptions and prescription records,
correspondence, dental records and study models/molds, counseling records, x-ray and other
diagnostic test reports, itemized billings including computer records, and computer records of
any kind for services rendered in relation to any examination, medical treatment or
hospitalization.

Mail recordsor invoicesto: Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526

Fax recordsto: 1-888-272-1255
Submitting invoices for Payment
Electronic Billing

Submit Bills to Emdeon Business Services 1-800-845-6592.

Note: For electronic billing, enter the claim number (pre-filled below) in the prior
authorization data field: for medical services use Record Type EO, Field 30; for hospital
service use Record Type 40, Field 5, 6 and 7.

If you are currently not sending your charges electronically, you may want to call the
information number listed above to learn the benefits of using this type service.

Submit all documents which cannot be submitted electronically to the address set forth above.

Whether submitting charges electronically or by mail to the address below, please ensure each
medical bill submitted includes the following information or it may be returned to you:

The USAA claim number referenced above;

The date of the accident;

Y our name and address;

Y our date of birth;

The name of the provider;

The physical address where the treatment occurred,;
The provider's Tax 1D number; and

|CD-9 codes and CPT codes for each date of service.

Additionally, please provide the treatment and/or office notes for each date of service. These
can be included with the invoice if sent viamail or mailed separately if the invoice is sent
electronically.

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 6839 - 73 - P169 - 54662-0310

[ USAA Confidential ]
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All correspondence to USAA relating to this claim, including bills, medical records or other
documents or information, must include the following information or it may be returned to
you:

The USAA claim number referenced above;
The date of the accident;

The patient's name;

The patient's address; and

The patient's date of birth.

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 6839 - 73 - P169 - 54662-0310
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JACOB EMRANI March 8, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir/jasmine,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

+ Please call me with your client's injury status. We need an update of her
condition-recovery. Have the injuries resolved?

If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: 00792 Env

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309
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JACOB EMRANI April 7, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» Please call me with our insured/your client's injury status. | have not received an
update in months. Do you still represent our insured? If not, | will call her directly.

If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: 00792 Env

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309

0901119c87b2ec3e [ usaa confidential |
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JACOB EMRANI May 4, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» We have not heard from your office in months. Please call me with our insured/your
client's injury status. Y our cooperation would be greatly appreciated.

If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309

0901119c87d88066 [ usaa confidential |
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JACOB EMRANI May 5, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference;: REGELIN CASTILLO
Dear Sir,

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your demand for our insured/your client Regelin
Cadtillo.

I will be evaluating the demand and will contact you to discuss resol ution.

Please note, however, that our insured's uninsured motorist policy limits are $30,000 per
person/$60,000 per accident.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Policyholder: Abel Castillo
Reference #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Y ou may submit correspondence or questions to me. My contact information is:

Address. Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
Phone: 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455
Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3- CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - A200 - DM01771

0901119c87da7463 [ usaa confidential_]




LAW OFFICES OF

JACOB EMRANI

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION -

1516 South Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015
-Tel: (213) 748-7734 @ Fax: (213} 748-8879

April 27, 2011

USAA Insurance
9500 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, TX 78288

Attention: Ms. Cindy Gillis

Re:  Our Client: Regelin Castilio
Your Insured: Abel Castillo
Claim No.: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of Accident: 07/19/2010

Settlement Offer — Subject to Evidence Code § 1152

Dear Ms. Gillis:

This letter and its contents are made expressly subject to California Evidence
Code § 1152 and do not constitute, nor should be construed as, an admission of any fact
or contention. Now that treatment is completed, this office would like to discuss
settlement of this action. Toward this resolution, the following is provided:

A, MEDICAL DIAGNOSES:

DIAGNOSES: Neck pain; upper back pain; mid back pain; bilateral shoulder pain;
cervical spine sprain/strain; lumbar spme sprain/strain; neck sprain/strain; bilateral
shoulder sprain/strain;

B. MEDICAL BILLS:

Medical Provider Total Charges

Glendale Adventist $ 9.406.00

Total £ 9,406.00

[ USAA Confidential ]_
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C. FUTURE MEDICALS

Ms. Castillo has been advised that if they she has any flare-ups or exacerbations
to the injuries sustained in this accident she should seek further medical treatment

immediately.

D. GENERAL DAMAGES:

As reflected in the treating physicians’ report, our client continues to suffer
significant pain, suffering disability, which has adversely impacted upon all areas of his
life. Although general damages are frequently difficult to quantify, based upon the
specials itemized above, we believe that pain and suffering awards in the amount of
$75,000.00 is clearly attainable at time of trial.

SETTLEMENT DEMAND

In addition to our client’s past and future medical expenses and pain and
suffering, certain intangible factors come into play in formulating our client’s demand for
settlement. The cost-effectiveness of any additional outlays for defense, including legal
fees 1s highly suspect. Taking all matters into consideration, our client would be willing
to entertain a settlement in the amount of $70,000.00 in full and final satisfaction of her

claim.

Time 1s of the essence, thus the offer will expire thirty (30) days from date of this
letter. I trust that you and your client will agree that this figure is very reasonable given
the facts and laws articulated in this letter. Please note, that if settlement is not effected,
we have been authorized by our client to file a lawsuit and litigate this matter to trial. At
trial, we will seek damages in excess of the amounts demanded herein.

Please note that whatever offers you make including you meeting our
demand, will have to be reviewed by our client(s) and our client(s) will have the
option to either accept or deny your offer.

_ Your assistance and cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated. [ look
forward to your response. If you have any questions please feel free to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

7/
JAC@B EMRANI, ESQ.

~7 [ USAA Confidential ]
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04~13-2011  0B:04AM  FROM~GAMC-ROI

P1 Name: CASTILLC, REGELIN P
Page | of 34

18 545-1872 . T-851 P.003 F-8133
= L A o *
. ZW LA Ve -wagy

Chart Request Id: 24934480

Result Type: Conditions of Registration
Bvent, Diatae: 0173172011 23:59:00 PST
Parformod By: Scanned, Document
Transcribed Date/Time:

arAdventist
Health
Glendale Adventist Mudical Center
1509 Wilson Terrace
Glendale, CA 91206

Reault Statua: Auth (Verified)
Raviawad By:

%igned By:

Signed Date/Tima:

Pt Name: CASTILLO, REGELIN P
MRN: 563996 Acoli 144470309

Age: 45 years  Admit Date: 01/01/201 ]
Discharge Darte; 01/31/201 !
Discharge Time: 23:59:00 PST
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04-13-2011  08:04AM  FROM-GAMC-RO! \)

-'\d ", t ' ! . [
Health s wnson evance. cnanie cosoesoon s o o | EREALAmAmiARY

CONDITIONS OF REGISTRATION

1. Medical Treatment and Surgical Consent: | consent to the procedures that may be perfanmed during
this hospitafization or while 1"am an outpatient. These may include, but are not limited to, emergency
treatment or services, laboratory procedures, x-ray examinations, medical or surgical treatment or
procedures, anesthesia, or hospital services provided to me under the general and surgical instructions of
my physician or surgeon. | understand that the practice of medicine and surgery is not an exact science
and that diagnosis and treatment may involve risks of injury, or even death. | acknowledge that no
guarantees have been made to me as to the rasult of examination or treatment in this hospital.

144482724

2. Nursing Care: Nurses are hospital employees and they provide general nursing care and care ordered
by the physagan(s). If I want private duty nursing care, | (or my legal representative) agree to make such
arrangements.

3. Legal Relationship Between Hospltal and Physician: Physicians and surgeons providing services to
\w Me; including the radiologist, pathologist, emergency physician, anesthesiologist, cardiologist and
: surgeon, are &QI emplo?(ees of the hospital and have been granted the privilege of using the hospital for
the care and treatment of thelr patients. Physicians may bill separately for their services. | understand that
I 'am under the care and s;:)gervision of my attending physician. The hospital and Its nursing ‘staff are
responsible to carry out his/her instructions. My physician or surgeon is responsivle for obtainm? my
informed consant, when required, for specific medical or surgical treatment, special diagnostic or
therapautic procedures, or hospital services rendered to me under histher general or special instructions.,

4. Photography: | consent to the taking of photographs, videotapes, digital or other images, and
surveiliance monitoring for purposes of my diagnosis, treatment, or for the hospital's operations, including
peer review, education or training programs conducted br the hospital. My consent will be requested for
non-freatmant photography such as marketing or extemnal purposes,

5. Maternity Consent for Newborns: [f | daliver an-infant(s) while a patient of this hospital, | agree that
thess same Conditions of Registration shall apply to the newbom infant(s).

6. Release of Information; | have received a copy of the Notice of Privacy Practices (NPP), which
describes when the hospital may use or disclose my information for treatment, payment and health care
operations. The NPP s incorporated into these Conditlons of Registration and Financial Agreement by
this refererice. This notice is only provided the first time | receive services from the Mospital and is

otherwise available upon request.

7. Personal Valuables: As a patient, | am encouraged to leave personal items at home. While the hospital
maintains & safe for small personal items of unusual value, it is not responsible for these items. Hospital
liability for any personal property deposited with the hospital for safakeeping is limited to $500.

8. Teaching Program: If the hospital conducts teaching programs, students will be aliowed to participate in
my care, unless | {or my legal representative) notify the hospital to the contrary in writing.

| have read the above, received a copy, and am the patient QR | am the patient's legal representative OR
! have been Tuthorized by the patient to sign on hislheﬁ:alf.

R

Data: _@_ ,!\ 10 Time: QW Signature:
if signed b utnlar than patient, indle-aa rglationship; v
Witness: __ ___ Kadd! 1“15% /
imerpreter Signature; [ Language:
Interpretar Name: Telephone Number: ) -
[PRINTED)
Admit Qate Admit Time Patient Name Madical Record # Patient’s Acgount #
r8111/2010 17:.00 CASTILLO, REGELIN P 56-28-96 144402724 “

COAICA T0 G Variaon Page 1 of 2

L LA

562996-144402724

~r7 [ USAA Confidential ]
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i T -

1509 WILSON TERRACE, GLENDALE, CA 91206-4007, (818) 409-8000 nadl

CONDITIONS OF REGISTRATION

9. Financial Agreement: | accept financtal responsibility for all services during this episode of
Paton care, | understand that | can expect to receive separate bills from physiclans and specialty
gu:  services. :

[ agree to promptly pay all hospital bills, in accordance with the regular rates and terms of the

. hospital. Should the account be referred to an attomey or agency for collectlon, | will pay actual
;dttorlne;{‘:; fees and collection expenses. All dalinquent accounts are subject to interest at the
egal rale.

in the event my account becomes delinquent and is assigned to a collection agency, [ authorize
the hospital, and or their agent, to obtain a credit report from national credit bureaus.

10. Assignment of Insurance Benefits: | assign and authorize direct payment to the hospital of
all insurance and plan benefits that are payable for this episode of care. With this authorization,
all parties agree that the insurance company’s payment fo the hospital shall satisfy the
insurance company's obligations related 1o this episode of care. | further understand that | am
financially responsible for charges not paid according to this assignment.

11. Medicare Assignment: | certify that the information %lven by me in applying for payment from
any third party payer including payment under Title XVIII of the Social Security Act is correct, |
request that payment of authorized benefits be made on my behalf, and | authorize the Social
Security Administration Office of the Department of Health and Human Services to release
information regarding my eligibility for coverage under Medicare Part A and Medicare Pant B,
including but not limitad to the effective date of such coverage. | also authorize the hospital and
my physician(s) 1o release 1o the Social Security Administration or its intermediaries or carriers
any information needed for this or a related Medicare claim{(s).

| agree to accept financial responsibility for services rendered to the patient and to accept the
terms of the financial Agreement and Assignment of Insurance Benefits.

A\
Date: D A \O Time: > DM Slgnature: /@ cﬂj_/
If signed By oth}ar than patient, Indlcare relattonship: k/!//w
Witness: _ ’?M "14 I
Interpreter Signature: - ! Language:

Interpreter Name: Telephone Number; { )
(PRINTED)

Faciliry; Iss =

Aol GLmDALEs ETTMEDICALCENTER A

Admi Dale Admit Tena Patient Nams Medical Record # -Paﬂenl‘a Account f
8/11/2010 17:00 CASTILLO, REGELIN P 56-25-96 144402724

}

— LT

£62996-144402724

LI TL PO b b o JIVNLTE )

I USAA Confidential
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04-13-2011  DB:05AM  FROM-GAMC-ROI \ &£15% 3‘ 54541802

\dventist GLENDALE AL INTIST MEDICAL CENTER - [H TR

'Health 1503 WILSON TERRACE, GLEND, sz) -3
© erAdmin -, S AE m&l
- TRA

“Date/Time: ., 9/11/2010 17: 00
Dlscmrgc EGI TION RECORD
. Date/Time:
[ Patient Name and Address Phong Account Numbar Medical Rocard No. |
CES.:!:I’LLB HEG EET';E’;‘_':‘J“"::‘:”"? 818 653-1521 144402724 55-29-96
27003 MOQUN Ctrer Phono #: Fic Servica Type
\ QUNTIAN WILLOW LN 4998 RHB s
Social Sequrity Number Moda of Arrlval Room
SANTA CLARITA CA 91387- XXX-XX- G707 : u
Birth Date | Age Sex |Marial Status] Rellgion Orivers Licensa No. Language Prelerence Acsom.
7/23/1965 045Y F M SEV NONE AVAIL English
Airth Place PrgviousMaiden Name Spause
PHILIPPINES PIMENTEL CASTILLO, ABEL

Nams Occupation Retation Hirth Date Phone

CASTILLC REGELIN P MED STAFF COORD SELF 7/23/1965 | _B18 653-1521
Address Soclal So:unty Number

27003 MOUNTIAN WILLOW LN SANTA CLARITA CA D138B7] xxx-xx- 8707
Guarantor Employer Nama and Addrass .

WHITE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 1720 BROOCKLYN AVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90033 _ 323 280-5785
[ Relave/Friand Addrass Relation  HUSBAND |
CASTILLO, ABEL 27003 MQUNTIAN WILLOW LBANTA CLARITA, CA 91387 Phona ' 818 653-1521

Ralalyve/Friand Addiesa Relation  OTHER
INONE, NONE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, XX XXXXX Fhens

[ Dactar Information Dr. Phone s
ATT LAU, SUSIEH (323) 262.4176

ADM LAU, SUSIE H (323) 262-4178

REF (000}

FAM CHAN, SHIRLEY {818) 243-8431
Inltlal Dlagnosls rapression/Statement of lilness/injury

NECK AND BACK PAIN

.GUARANTOR

[ ACGIDENT INFORMATION | oate: 771972010 : | sentce reiatea to accidant YES |
Locaticn: CA I Description: MVA

[ Patlant Employer Phona: 260- )
WHITE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER ne - 323 - 50-5783 L
1720 BROOKLYN AVE Ocoupalion: ___MED STAFF COORD
LOS ANGELES CA 90033 Aotirement Date: ~ ; / )
UgﬁA | Phone: Supscriber Nama
PO BQX 5000 CASTILLO, HEGEL)
ATTN MEDICAL CLAIMS Relation Subscriber Bith Date
DAPHNE, AL 386528 SELF 7/23/68

Subseriber 1D {Cert, 85N, o MiC aumben) | Group Name Group Numbar Pre-guthorization #
20820714 20829714 NONENEEDED

BLUE SHIELD-EXCL CARE-WMMC AM [ Pnane: (800} 343-1691 | Subscriber Nama )
PO BOX 272540 CASTILLO REGELI
Ralatien Subacnber Birtth Dale
CHICO, CA 859272540 SELF 7/23/65
Subseriber 1D {Cert, SSN, or HIC number) | Group Name Group Number Pre-authorization #
165206391 WMMC 024 NONENEEDED

Carard Naww / Subscriber / Relation / Policy 4 / Group # [ Pnana: | )
SELF PAY - BALAFTER INS. CASTILLO, REGELI ___ SELF 550679707 -
(Remare: PHYSICAL TEHRAPY EVAL AND TREATMENT }

( Tanstening Farily; ) (_ Patient Inltiats: } (Some nwm Aoquosted By
—— LUNSFOMB

I ﬂllﬂllfﬂlWﬂlilmllﬂlﬂMﬁl[ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁllﬂmilrﬂﬂﬂmﬂnliﬂ!

S62996-144402724

I USAA Confidential ]




04-13-2011  08:06AM  FROM-GAMC-ROI

Pt Name: CASTILLO, REGELINP
Page 10 of 34

I ‘ Rehab Therapies ’ I

Result Type: Rehab Notes Result Status: Transcribed
Evant Date: 01/31/2013 23:59:00 PST Raviewad By:

Porformsd By: Scanned, Dacument Signed By:

Transcribed Date/Time: Siqnad bate/Tima:

PiName: CASTILLO, REGELINP
MRN; JO2996  Acct; 470309

Glendale Adventist Mudical Center _ Age: 45 years Admit Date: 01/01/2011
1509 Wilson Terrace Discharge Date: 01/31/2011
Glendale, CA 91206 Discharge Time: 23:59:00 PST

I USAA Confidential




04=-13-2011 0B8:06AM  FROM=GAMC-ROI \ . B18 545-1872 T-851 P.013/036  F-833 -
Y. JuLe Iy =) .i.::.:‘:. : GR ﬂ?"::" / Egifﬁm %E ‘{SCE Facility: 15= ;:;V
. . .
_ PHY. SICA.L THERAPYY SPINE EVALUATION
Eyaluaﬁpn Date b Onset Date(DOI/DOS) 2[[ Insurancc OHMO DPPO OMeal OMeare DSelf TWC.
Diagnosis __ Cls[5)"a []¢[0) Z
Precavtions Nl = Sereen for Abuse O No [/¥es Allerglcs (lonto) 3No O Yes
Assessment Learning Nceds/Stylc Preference/Barriers O Yes .__ Fall Risk EII(Q O Yes
Description of InJuzy o VT fr\ n_Yene ol Cw ) o 5mph )
' 2Pt U)X e o Fo  lidd et A b;mk.Jo H&M
3¢ — O et Kk J. A ﬁa' LD, -n L Yy Syl A 2 Ny W ) - M e
n_Ther: £/ f_lg / W Poft Aot A _Tvuse o Vonian poat i O | i
Occupation/Recregtion : ity ’ OF- nenlAly “Fhuy v,
Patient's Goals__# dFrfhes.
PMH OHigh BP DDiabetes OCancer OPacemaker OCardiopulmanary DAsthma
ﬂ?cﬂxcanons € A 4
Ray OMRI (iCT ONCV DEMG OENG (=) -2/ o
Other Symptoms
0 Cough/Sneeze 0 Dizziness i
O Bowel/Bladder eadaches | &ibd
O Ataxia
{J Recent Weight
Gain/Loss
. Nature of Symptoms
O Constant O Intermittent
arp Iﬂ’gt‘dl
Achy 0 Byrning
7 At rest Q’&ﬂ:!novement ,
: - | O Throbbing- O Pop/Twinge/Clicking |
Pain = (XX Py =1°8x Rediate= [} NR=rnot relaved U Sleep Disturbance ____ x Night
Na Sx« v Py=2°8x Numb = /i @=TTpP
Patient Complaint of Pain:(0 No O Yes * Rating of Symptoms
Pattern of Symptoms ) Pajn Rating: 0-10 (0 = ne pain)
AM__ MidDay _ EndDay__ PM Py:Best___ Worst ___ Currently L/_ Q
Other Py: Best —_ Worst ___ Currently )
Si‘gﬂ'atﬂl'e"""; Wf/’?/ dimmy Lin A YR Tt = I e e
Glendsls Adventist Msdrcaf Center
Spins Evaluation p e
Physical Therapy * CASTILLO REGELINE -~ = = _ - -«
Therapy & Wellness Center Aol TadBS v 6a0s 1y, ey
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Aggravating Factors

S0 Do W L q‘anw)
O Sit«—Stand O

O Stand

D Squat/Knee}

0 Bend

O Turn/T wist

0 Walk )

Easing Factors
Sit

Supine
Sidelying

(M

0 Run
O 11 Stairs

0 ADLs
hrive 4O MmNy (Chdtner ()

0O Prone

|

Assistive

OBSERVATION

PELVIC GIRDLE

SEGMENTAL MOBILITY

N R L

ASIS | =

PSIS M

Grades: (N} Normal
{Hyper) Hypermoblle
(Hypo) Hypemabile

Segment

OI%| Hyper

Hyper

Test

Hyper

March

Sideband

[Flere

Rotation

1 Compression™ | +

Distraction

SLR- acn';-e

Leg Length

—

B

i ¥ ELEVSLD

PN :

! | SCAPROT } |
FRO / RET

. B —'-'/

- Sxaiwc%)y%{ﬁf/ J’m’!‘YH"PT Dh.t_e..a,//f[lo. ""'"""Timé"/ZbO' e e

Glendsle’Adventist Medical Canter
Spine Evaluation
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e-._g)-ezzu..e_ - o '.sm Facility: 15

iR, awaszy #3i3Z ! ¥ B4 /2811 T2 552
. . _ MUSCLE AND JOINT TESTING
STRENGTH R L AROM C/s L/S
C4 Shrug_ /s /5 Flexion s it ]
CS Bicens /5 /5 Extension wFL kJ{
C6 Wris1 Extensors /5 /5 R Sidebending | wr\, .. | I
C7 Wrist Flex/Triceps /5 /5 L Sidebending WFL jiritl)
C8 Finger Flexors 15 5 R Rotation W WL
T1 Finger Ab/Ad 1 [\'\ /S /5 L Rotation WL we
L1-2 Psuas RN /5 Quadrant QA L{¢ & +s
_ tz ngl;adj - \ g g Shoulder se mie -Hun TS
1bLdSS Anterior 3 y
S1 FRLGastroe | S0, 5 FDWHJ hed pifde & @
S2 Hamstrings AL B /5 pttid Sopdl,
Gluteus Medius NESE /S
Cluteus Maximus /5 /5
Grip R { Position; )
Grip L (Position: ) NT TESTING R L
Median
Ulnar
Radial [ e
SLR N/
. PKF T
SPECIAL TESTS | R L Sciatic
Thomas (Short) e 0 Tibial
Thomas (Long) A V\a“ ls’ﬂzineal
VAT Al o
N Shap-Pusser_ | C | fSaphenows . | 1 3|
Alar Ligament
Spurlinys
Shump Test
Signature_ siz77/Jmmy Lin PT. Dawﬂq//cz_ Time LN
Glandala Adventlst Medicel Canter
Spine Evaluation
Physical Therapy fﬁﬁ.%;%o REGELNP™ " - -
Therapy & Wellness Center | . pact 144402723“5 AT 6285 14w, susz K
Form # 104.086 Revised 05-2010 Pagadofb | | Aﬁ { ADM 6205 AU, sygixz :
gy =
WA Iy =
E’WUICq_m
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oL s 2y HiSZ 1 $: S& 283 == :::3 Facility: i = o=
MUSCLE AND JOINT TESTING
REELEXES R L [SENSATION R L
Levator Scap C4 | Light touch L
. Biceps C§ . Sharp/Dult A Y
Brachioradialis C6 1 =71 Vibration (Hz: ) \
SR " A A VA | __
Finger Flexars C8 ]
Knee L'l GAIT: ,
Hamstrings L5 : AN/
Ankle §1 ‘ e
Babinski
Hoffman’s
PHYSICAL THERAPY IMPAIRMENTS
Swelling O Poor biomechanics _______ Hypomobility 748§ L1 €
Weakness Sﬁeural restrigtions- EHypermobility LS off
§ Flexibility yofascial restrictions _hﬂmmn U= el Sive tm T4 /L5

-{ Poor mutor control/propriception/belance

Other impairments
° C Yo fode & medlid s o <R 4 LIS
Asseg?;:; J:\YbMEs l‘% 2 llfef# 8\'{%&( mtf:mbfﬂ Aldnt  sn j;/hlo Vﬂjh}hs@htr }w?
anlet ot hep Nect @ milflwd back. Pt Cuerty Qoo ol STy
in he o /gm-y bk 4 niol bAC/ fuer BAK P elbits il sl
L CLs Sdebint €V, ©)CT ik, mil/iiper TS et titnn) al_ (g
dﬂﬁ Uf; Mﬁ? e hswa il € i 4 G " Py
Yy P ppd Phphiy 6 PT efmm S i,

SHMJ‘?/ f}/'"'“” T e lffe e M0

Glengale Athvanlist Medical Center
Spine Evaluation

/cA e - . . a
£ STIL OREGEUNF - W

Physical Therapy 04sy
{ 985 Arr ezmy g,
Therapy & Wellness Center , J@%“‘;nggfl ADH 6295 xg, Sooe 0
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PHYSICAL THERAPY
PLAN OF CARE '

TREATMENT GOALS DIAGNOSIS: _C/S(P) ¢ LJS (F)
prove Biomechanics' FUNCrIo:ﬁmL / MEA 3

rove Joint Mobility
‘Improve Joint Stability
Improve Posture

@ Imprave Motor Control

g%ncrease Strength

ncrease Flexibility

O Decreuse Pain Estimated Treatments Required to Meet Goals:

0 Decrense Guarding for Ewls _ weeks followed by

O Decrease Neural Symptoms for - weeks
Independent HEP

TREATMENT PLAN
-gf}—lerapeutic Exercises O Physical Performance Test
Therapeutic (Functional) Activities U Iontophoresis — Dosage

D’Neluomwcular Reeducation U Electrical Stimulation
@fanus) Therapy O Ultrasound
vatic Therapy CJ Whirlpool
elf Cire Management Training O Mechsnical Traction

O Orthotic Management/Training O Vasopneumatic Device

O Prosthetic Training 0

Signsature 1% 51?// J’TﬁWUﬂP? Datc 57///'/0 Time_/ /o0
AT 7

Glondale Adventist Medicot Centar
Spine Evaluation
Physical Therapy : CAS‘I'I N

Therapy & Wellness Center e mqumﬂss ATT 6285 LD, susre g
Form# 104.086 Revisad 08-2010 Page 5l 5 , A”g‘m‘{T A1 6285 1AV, sumtE ¥
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PATIENT QUESTIQNNA]RE
BIRTEDATE: D %5 aceHS  mxicHT: /2! wercHT: | 54_;

MEDICAL HISTORY

0 ANEMIA 0 TUBERCULOQSIS 0 THYROID PROBLEMS
QPoLIO 0 HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE O SHORTNESS OF BREATH
0 CANCER 0 HYPOGLYCEMIA 0O PROLONGED BLEEDER
oGour - U EMPHYSEMA : O NERVOUS DISORDER

0 DIABETES O ARTHRITIS O INFECTIQUS DISEASE

) PHLEBITIS O FREQUENT ILLNESS . DO LIVER DISEASE

O HERNIA 0 FREQUENT [LLNESS O LIVER DISEASE '

U DIZZINESS . O HEADACHES 0 VISUAL DISTURBANCE
O OSTEQPOROSIS O CIRCULATION PROBLEMS [ HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE
0 OTHER ~ 0 HIGH CHOLESTEROL

List all hospitalizations for any medical illness or:surgery. Please indicate reason and date:

List a.li medical tests you have hjtd wi

Are you current.ly or have you bcan treated for a heart or lung cond:txon‘? If yes, explain:

.ry W

£

crront)
Plcasell‘rf‘-\:ly medjcati nsywmmf‘ném(gm_&ﬂ_ZAAV”)f ZAF&O' W
—;%(Méwf—[@ﬂ-"'—“w) : —

Please list any medications you are allergic to:

Do you have adverse reaction to heat or cold?

Do you have a cardiac pacemaker? .

Do you have metal xmplants (plates, screws, IUD)?
Explain:

Do you have any skin areas which are sensitive or lack sensation? YES O NO,
Where:

Glendale Adventis! Meglcal Canter

Patient Questionnaire chsilloREGEINF T T T

Therapy & Wellness Center F o4y 7 723.!1955 ATT 6205 LAD, SUSIE H
Form# 104,076 Revised 05-2010 MoK 6285 LA, SUSIEH

I
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Havc you had & recent infection or dental surgery? YES O NO D/
When: . Where; ) P

Are you pregnant? YES O NO ¢
How many months?

Are you currently working? YES VEI NO O

"What is your occupation? { Mg& WM/ mwng
tasks d d b? (sitting, lifting, et ' ‘
LA g ity G o )

Briefly describg your physical activiry level, include job descriptiop and leisure agtiyities?
% / fo EXENNBL, msele sMW 2

Whaln!.he: %eofyourth?r:\ri_co g ('W tidel MW&M&M
7 rWr’MM QO TUEY Lor

If you have pain and/or discomfort, please complete the following;
Please indicate the arca(s) of pain/discomfort on the drawing 3
Most painful = I Least painful =[] Numbness or Tingling=# W

Sinice this problem started, what activities cause
you pain and/or difficulty?

What makes you feel betrer?
' Stretdvings

o/

What makes you feel worse?

Glardala Advantist Medical Cantar
Patient Questionnaire * CASTILLO REBELNF " ——— "~

Therapy & Wellness Center Reoasy fzzmnsss ATT 6285 LAD, SUSIE K
Fomm #£104.078 Ravised052010 MR # cs.fs .96 AOM 6285 LAD, SUSTZ X
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PHYSICAL TH'EE&?’ TREATMENT RECORD - /

Diagnosis; 55 Onset Date Prccautmns . . Expiration Date:

Date % SHIS &/ m e 2 [ Ve e %
[/

Y Al Y
Time - “Ei 0y, AP 24
Number of Treatments | ‘&_f“aa | Tae ,é_zp%ﬂm Gt 1gio 2
[BHeHEPERlicIH (hreice 'n 30 -_ﬁf "-30 B0 =
e s -
m 3 |30 [#p. |30 2y | ge R == . | g:p o)
m IRE B TtioT 1 25 3
Eumnehgn.uiEA iﬁg@ 30 ZO E:;CL
| SelRE AT e MR (EementyRrainin . :
S SRR T
et A 0 - -75
1) T el [y T T 7 o
(DUT 4 ey Sty 3034 36T 7 |57 |
Ao tlihe o 30 _{Wfﬂ .
2 S T S |\ A ad
i W ‘v/ . (} "'u S ]
P 1717 S 7 A B
AR Woll Argls 2 ORI
R 0 O 0 B 7] -
Wﬂll b9 Zuo we_ Yo
f’j"f‘ /‘T .H.Nb: N 3;:\ 7 e
”tfh-n,\n 3y
A_Lﬂnﬁ, traus L‘-g.mb‘/ MO 3“]':.1
True 7 shebin 2% 31 ,M.";'. y ! Yl o'
pw_ 240 3ﬂ0w Mb‘; '."url,o
‘5r.0 "_.Ogl" ," "_,."
Corner _shrefch BT B
Profe oress wfs LV
ﬂc&ém s )1 B
V- HPoas s _sY Iy’ w5 e @ ] w7l
ettty B IS
Signature/Co-Signature g & M u TE .
ARBERER: g
£ H 3| 2
NS £ El |7
Glendala Adveniist Madical Canter P OUE e e,
Treatment Record © fASTILLO, "B%EUNP -
Physical Therapy sk ?6‘53"35 :: 6218 iag, soae
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A

PHY SICAL T HFRAPY TREATMENT RECORD

Diagnaosis: OnsetDate: __ Precautions; Expiratian Date:
J] 2 o P . Vd
Date 20. o |25 1227 17050 182, [V |77 7 L2 Ve
Time _ ] : -7 1 A 'Fr 7
Number of Treatments
18 hegp Pel e E Teisey : . kde) 20
T T T %26 1356 120 120 [ 20130 36 |20 |36 20
el e RGN | 20 | 205 26 1 %0 20 232G 20 '
Eﬁ'nctm’ﬁﬁl'"écfnllilﬁ - = .
SHRGATEMahngmen LiTraning .
o 9 [l 1% 116 [~ 15 _[1\S ]
S : 15 15178 s | 15 |60 166 78 105 16
} Y L2 -
4
. LIE - Te Ok n‘v-{a - -‘gs:}ﬁ"u 3{3{)1" i e e M;EH?/ v I
el : 3x10 3000 [ 07 - il 7
- = 7 7 o
afittng 3 i il
m S T
%:.!O ﬁw'j}% v 3110" <

AT N

T —
/

NS

bt 7-_atresth ) fx2"
. E Irng 3 k30" = =
Fustraes 2 b Hdt purimationys ' " gt | £ 7

L Hsder. 2 heccimted| gl A 70 |58 | —
//. /
7 ’ -
M/M_Lﬂa % 5 ""z‘-'"".'[' e s 7 /7 7

P!
- . of |
= Ty B v~ w &
Signature/Co-Signature E l: E ] =
c . -!§ .| el g g
; — V] 3 3 3
1 Py E'.'* § N = <
| £ g Bl | - £
E --' . .g =l :~.
g F: ] Fa H P~ i 7
Glendale Adventist Matical Canter 3 —
Treatment Record 7 CASTILLO,REGEUNP ~ ~ = 777
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Faeility: |5

\

o ol

O: (] Treatment per grid '
0 STM M_@rsne Baatioce
'0 Stretching

{ OHEP

0O: DTreahnentpergnd el

1 O HEP

O ST™ /IM LS .
O Stretching 72 ? "E;‘gf; / .
TR So At |

| Al

~,

—

O: 0 Treatment per grid
OSTM /M

O 0 Treatrnent per grid
| OSTM /1M
} O Stretching

— Rt

—epa—/ﬁﬁ#z;-;a;

' ‘.- .- ‘ [ & ) P Yy £
P:ﬁ Continue POC 0 Additional POC .

P: ( Continue POC O Additional POC

| Signature
| Co-gf,

o

S:gnaturc

277

Glendale Advent!st Medical Centar

Daily Notes

Physical Therapy

Therapy & Wellness Center
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Page 1 of {

/ GASTILLO, REGELIN P M
F 045Y 71‘23/1965 ATT 5265 LAU, SUSIE R
A.DH 285 LAD, susiw Il

e

I USAA Confidential L




G4-13-2011  0B:0BAM  FROM-GAMC-ROI

Date:_//,g/ﬁ” Time ¢ o
8 S: I / ' ] .

Iy

__gL 545~1872 T-951 P.023/036
I3Z2° 85 ©3) Zeii o8

) 0% O Treatment per grid z’é—’:’i.‘”
OSTM/IM Ll i30°  /1%°
0 Swewhing & L1472 ¢ .32

O HEP N Cag Y

@‘Sk,g = ilg a4 ILRE

i O Stretching
g O HEP

O: O Treatment per grid
OST™M /M

» = e OLILY. LD

W
Ut
&

IR 8% CL 210

A

’ VI @ @m"
?67‘-—-’ m . [

. bAMLEA

% Spvernd newh I

P: D’( lontinue PO’ Additional POC

P: O Continue POC O Additional POC

Bt oot

Slgnamre P

Co-Signamre

Signature

0O: 0 Treatment per grid
O STM /IM
g 'O Strecching
| OHEY

i [ Stretching
)} O HEP

O D Treatment per grid

0 STM /M

A:

Al

P: O Continue POC {1 Additional POC

P: O Continue POC O Additicnal POC

Signature
i} Co-Sigmature

Glendale Advenilst Medical Cenler

Daily Notes

Physical Therapy

Therapy & Wellness Center
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e Faeility: 15

| O: O Treatment per grid
0 STM/IM

j -0 Contlnléc POC O Additional POC
‘ [ iiReay

| Signature WZ_’ f,:;?Jimmy Lin PT

Co- Signaturc -

H
el {1 Rt LA ANkl 7 T 8 M L R it} —FATTY " e £ 0 e Beps 12 St = B

1 O: O Treatment per gnd_%w | O: O Treatment per grid
} osT™M/IM ! ok n B

| O Strutching A O Steetching £ (8) [ &

-

-~ L LodF

W UL, fetate St
R Igf“x . Fan ")
i , saean Pk TEXOINY (A (- Sihelimg
MH' MT ‘Vb L f rl/“hﬂl on
XWX

N

-

e

r
~
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P: O Continue POC 0 Additional POC \ s !
§ Signamre , Si@amremmr
‘ ignatice’ § i Co-Signature
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} S: 1 S: . :
| — < 7 i : :
: é:ED Treatment per grid --"': i z 2 ¥ 0: D Treatment per grid :
0 STM /M - . | O STM/IM - §5.9 g')
0 Stretching SETF (R 2obwccrpnt : tretching
I RHEY . 2 YN Z) sigaea ,E/S ———
. % . iwd‘\:{
| A:_¢3 5 7 = ‘e Z
| THEPCT

| P: O Continue POC O Additional POC | P: O Continue POC OJ Additional POC

: W@. .
Sipnature
: j Co-Si c /" :

= 7 4
) Oz,m’fmsnmgrgﬂg

| o'sma O STM/IM
¥ D Strewching 0O Stretching %""‘zii

§ OHEP

P: O Continue POC O Additional POC | P: O Continue POC O Additonal POC

+ {v—

Signature S:gnamre
Co-Slyna . :

Giandale Adventist Medicel Cenlar

- casm.r.o, REGELINP
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5 .
S Treatmcntper grid _ § Ot DTrcatment per grid
OSTM/IM__&7yr e & FBe var m 0 ST™M /M
d O Stretching § O Stretching
y OHEP &PM,Lzz il '

7
| : O Continue 'x%c D Additional POC | P: O-Continue POC [J Additional POC

, Slgnatllrtl.-)"z-'“‘\ ) ngnaturc b

. Date // /ﬂ 2ps = Tlme Rt

: 7'_??‘7-'&5—7 7D
—ulndleml g 7!“”"4’"

{ 6 O Treagem per gn? % ‘

0 STM /IM _

| O Stetehing 27 % 2 gl aa
K %M‘M’f -

P: O Continue POC O Additional POC E P: O Continue POC [J Addifional POC

Signature e f Signature_ 2 __

CO-ngnaturc/ 7= — | Co-Sighardie_

| et e i R et e S Y e D

Glandala Adventis! Medicel Contor
Daily Notes
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-r"'"r

(: O ‘Treatment per grid

0 STM /M ’
O Slretchingw_’{%—_

QHEP __CAnfarbm o Cadir?

| OSTM /M
U Stretching
| O HEP

O: O Treatment per grid

Z

A:

A b e e

§ P: O Continve POC [J Additional POC

[ /
; ?/Conﬁnue POC O Additional POC

ngnature ST
r

" Signature
§ Co-Signature

f O: O Treatment per grid

0.8T™M /TM
| O Stretching
] 1 HEP

| o STM /M,
¥ O Stretching
O HEP

z

| A:

Z

| A:

/

Z

J
P: U Cprtinue POC O Additional POC

| P: 0 Continue POC O Additional POC ™

Signature
Co ngnature

4 ek ey

Glendale Adventis! Madical Canter

Daily Notes

Physical Therapyf

Therapy & Wellness Center
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O: O Treatment per grid d O: O Treatment per grid

0 STM /IM, @ » éigﬁl deuses | O STM/IM

-0 Stretching 0 Stretching QB 777 é&- é-y- .
' L | O HEPW j

| ¥ O Continve POC O Addifional POC

: i : Signature ’
- ({nps | Co-Signitdre
Date: 9 /3, " Time &0 &
S: /ﬁ_ﬁf ‘*M‘ P TR
./hg)é-u‘a = @ M
rAondS ruct.

| 0: O Treament pergnd _ v
P A PN (!-’J

D Sl‘retchlng
‘ ¥ O HElI

| P: D Continuc POC O Additional POC

Co-Sigmair€ {
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hysical Therapy m.‘lMNT’z" o 62

Therapy & Weliness Center

B CHH Dﬂ”ﬁ\\\\iﬁﬁf\ﬁ\l g =
I

J USAA Confidential

86




04-13-2011  08:09AM  FROM-GAMC-ROI ) ! 113_545-1972 - T-851 P.029/036 F-833
: jzss s

3zl LT e e . - =z
s \ =i ¥ e Jzvii B8 83 Facility: 1§

Clendale Adventisy
Medical Contor

A i i
warr (}\{gglt:ii]t ' Physical Therapy Progress Report

PATIENT: Castillo, Regelin DATE; 11-30-2010
DIAGNOSIS: neck and back pain
REFERRING PHYSICIAN: Susic Lau, M.DD, EVALUATION DATE: 81172010

Dear Dr. Lao,
As of today, Regie has been seen for a total of 3 visits sinee her last progress report. She has continued ta receive
srenpth and flexibility ther-ex, nguromuscular re-educatian, and modaliries for pain modulation post treatment. The

following is 8 summary of her progress.

SURJECTIVE;
®* Regie now reporis a cessation of HA that had previously been affecting her eoncenuation and wierance of
ADLsfwork activilics. She also no longer complains of LUE radiating pain that had an onse! during
increases of her L ¢/s pain. At this time, she reports only moderate L UT pain/discomfort during the end of
her wark day or with increased aerivities,

QBJECTIVE;
*  Strength limitations (MMT): middle trapezius 4/5 (vs. 4./5 inftially);
* AROM: L pectoralis M (slemal head) now WNL but slightly decreased vs. R: Elbow and shoulder ROM
WNI,
Palpation: (-)TTP pectoralis minor/msjor, L rhombeid M/m inscrtions
Observations: continucd forward head posturing and protracied scapula
Special tesis: (- Jupper limbh tension test for median nerve entrapment

ASSESSMENT: Regie has demonstrated significant improvements in her HA, c/s and theracic pain, and shoulder
pan. Her c/s ROM and L shoulder girdle mobility has elso increascd significantly. At this time, her primary deficits

ar¢ L scapular ard ¢/s coordination that fimits tolerance of increased LUE activities and prolonged/siatic posturing
required by work. At this time, pt is progressing towards HEP independence and will soon be ready for discharge.

PI,AN: Continue with physical therapy 2 x/wk x 2 wks

Thank you Dr. Lau for the oppartunity to wark with you and your patients. If you have any questions or comments,
please contact- me at 323.255.5409,

Sincerely,

42 T

ity Lin BFLACSCS

octor,g al Therapy

Certified Sistagth and Conditioning Specialist

Glendale Agventist Medical Canter

Physical Therapy Progress Report
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FPhysical Therapy Problem List
(Completed by third visit)
Dlagnosis: Please see over on page 1 of Physical Therapy Evaluation
Allergies: Please see over on page 1 of Physical Therapy Evaluation
Medications: Please ses over on page 1 of Physical Therapy Evaluation
Surgical Procedures: Please see over on page 1 of Physica! Therapy Evaluation
Problems: Please see over on final page of Physical Therapy Evaluation [Plan of Care]
Date Time Change in Problems [ Sig, atUre
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Routine For: Rabert Willjams Nov 16, 2010
Crealed By: Jimmy Lin, DPT, CSCs
POSTTIONING - 4 POSITIONING - 6
Posture - Stanuing Posture » Sitting
Sir upright, head
i . fecing forward,
f:‘-aod POsture iz Try using a roll 1o
imponant, Avowl support lower back.
slouching and {orward Keep shoulders
head thrust, Mainrain relaxed, and avoid
curve in low back and rounded back. Keep
align cars over shoul- hips level with knees.
ders, hips over ankles. Avoid cressing legs
for lang peniods.
EXERCISE -1 EXERCISE« 6
Stretch Break - Chin Tuck Streich Break - Neck Rotation
?
o Tum head slowly
to look over left
shoulder. Return
to starting position.
Then turn to look
over right shoulder.
Locking swaighe forward, teck chin and hofd 2-3 secands. -
Relax snd return to starting position. Repeat 10 dmes every
Repeat 10 times every haif haur! 12 hour.
NECK -4 Extensors CHEST - 6 Pectorals
I,‘”
I’,
b With arms forming a T, lean
Bend head forward, Hold ~ \_4” forward until stretch is felt,
20-30 seconds, Remm to e X Held _60 _ scconds. Slide
starting posilion, e arms up to form a V and
rcpeat the stretch.
Repent 2-3 times, Do | Repeat 3 times,
tessions per hour, Dol sesstons per hoar._ e o e v
” GASTILLO, REGELIN P -0
C——,———;“_-——'—m“——-..—m__:z F gr:f:uaré'zéi;ngss AT 6285 LU, SUSIE M ———
opyright@ 1999 2008 VHT M Ba.a8 95 ADH 0303 LAV, FUSIE I P'a.gc 1ol
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Routine For: Robert Willjams Nov 16, 2010
Created By: Jimmy Lin, DPT, CSCS

SPINAL MOBILIZATION - 6 Cervico-Thoracic:
Extension / Rotation (Sitting)

-Reach across body with
_eft_arm and grasp

* back of chair. Gently
look over right side
shoulder. Hold
30-60 seconds.
Relax.

Repeat 2-3 times
per set,

Do 1 sets

per session.

Do 1 sessions
per hour.
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Pt. Name: CASTILL(), REGELIN P
Page 34 of 34

ALL CLINICALLY PERTINENT INFORMATION HAS BEEN PRINTED ON THE PREVIOUS

PAGE(S).
Pt Name: CASTILLO, REGELIN P
MRN: 562996 Acct; 144470309
Glendale Adventist Medical Center Age: 45 years  Admit Date: 01/01/2011
150% Wilson Terrace Discharge Daic: 01/31/2011
Glendale, CA 91206 Discharge Time; 23:59:00 PST
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San Antonio, Texas 78288
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JACOB EMRANI May 10, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: REGELIN CASTILLO
Dear Sir,
| am writing regarding the claim referenced below.

We reviewed your demand and as you have been advised our insured's uninsured motorist
coverage is $30,000 per person/$60,000 per accident.

USAA has paid $4,243.50 through the medical payments coverage. The auto policy states that
we can offset this from the value of the claim.

Today, | am offering you $7,662.50 to settle the uninsured motorist claim.

Please explain and offer this to our insured at your earliest convenience.

Policyholder: Abel Castillo
Reference #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

Y ou may submit correspondence or questions to me. My contact information is:

Address. Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P.O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
Phone: 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455
Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3- CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - A200 - DM01771

0901119c87e2f 0b3 [ usaa confidential |
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JACOB EMRANI May 11, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Settlement confirmation

Dear Sir,

We received your settlement packet concerning the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Our policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss location: Glendale, California

We decline your offer for us to pay $20,000.00. Based upon the accident and medical facts, we
counter offer $8,500.00 in full and final settlement of all claims. We believe this offer
represents the fair value of the claim.

Y ou may submit correspondence to:
Auto Injury Solutions
Attn: USAA Medical Mail Dept.
P. O. Box 5000
Daphne, AL 36526
Fax: 1-888-272-1255
If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P252 - DM01771 54678-1209

0901119c87e2f 0b2 [ usaa confidential |
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JACOB EMRANI May 16, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Claim # 20829714-7104-3-8523
Y our Client: REGELIN CASTILLO

Dear Sir,

I am pleased we have reached an amicable resolution of this matter. Please have your client
sign the enclosed release, have the signature witnessed, and return as soon as possible.

Upon receipt of the signed and witnessed release, we will forward our payment.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: UM Rel w/Sub

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P704 - DM01776 54730-0307

0901119c87e956f b [ usaa confidential |
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JACOB EMRANI June 20, 2011
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Y our client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

» Last month we settled our insured/your client's injury claim. To date, | have not
received the release. Please send/fax it to me at your earliest convenience.

If you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

Enc: 00792 Env

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - P126 - DM01771 54655-0309

0901119c881cc675 [ usaa confidential_]

98



9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288

r

V)
V]

G
>

REGELIN CASTILLO June 28, 2011
509 HILL DR
GLENDALE CA 91206-2840

Reference: Settlement check notice
Dear REGELIN CASTILLO,

We issued a check on June 28, 2011, in the amount of $10,000, payable to you and your
representative, JACOB EMRANI, for the claim listed below.

Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-71043-8523

Date of loss: July 19, 2010

L oss location: Glendale, California

Reason for payment: uninsured motorist settlement

The check was mailed to:
1516 SOUTH BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA

If you have any questions about this notice, please contact your attorney.

Sincerely,

(oL & 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

20829714 - 3 - CA - 07/19/10 - 8523 - 18 - 1106 54489-0610

0901119c88292254 [ usaa confidential ]




9800 Fredericksbutg Road
3an Antonio, Texas 73288

USAA®

01771.9DCR.JSS2D2306800.01.01.222

JACOB EMRANI June 20, 2011
1516 SOUTII BROADWAY
LOS ANGELES CA 90015

Reference: Additional Information Needed
Dear Sir,

We are writing regarding the following claim:

Your client: REGELIN CASTILLO
Policyholder: Abel Castillo

Claim #: 20829714-7104-3-8523
Date of loss: July 19, 2010

Loss locatiorn: Glendale, California

Please provide the following information needed to evaluate and complete the claim:

+ Last month we settled our insured/your client’s injury claim. To date, I have not
received the releasc. Please send/fax 1t to me at your earliest convenience.

Il you have questions, please call me at 1-800-531-8722, ext. 3-1455.

Sincercly,

Ol 2 4K

Cindy L Gillis, SCLA
USAA Southwest Regional Office
United Services Automobile Association

Ene: 00792 Eny

20829714 - 8 . CA - 07/15/10 - 8528 - 18 - P126 - DMOL77 54655-0300

100
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S48 5/16/2011 4:41:489 PM DAGE 37004 Fax Server

HH UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE RELEASE
LUSAA® (Bodily injuty or Death with Subrogation Provisions)

United Sarvicas Member Name USAA Numiber | LJR Numbar | Dete of Lose
Automablle Assncistion Abel Castllla 0820714 2 07-19-2mo

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

that l/we REGELIN CASTILIG and ARBRPL CASTIL of
the City of Log Angelag Stateof California , being at laast of the age of majority, for and
in considerationof the sum of Ten Thougand Dollars and G0/100 (6 10,000,00)

, the
raceipt whareof ia hersby acknow!edged, do release and foraver discharg ed Sarvices
Autemobile Assscilation {hereinsflercalled the COMPANY), in full and
final setllemant, from any and all claims that l/wa may have under the Uningured Motorist coverage of Policy No.
20B29714-73104 [szuad in the name of Abal Cagtille by tha Company
for damages, both known and unknown, caused by the awnership, maintenance, or uge ofan uninsured automebila
and resulting from an arcident which occurred on or about July 19, 2010 at or near
Glendale, €A

it is expressly warranted and agreed ihat no promise or agrasment not harain exprossed has been madea 1o me/us,
and in executing this raisase |/we am/are not relylng upon any statemantar mprananiation made to ma/ua by amyona
whe haa acted for tha Company or en its hahalf, but 1/we am/are relying aolsly npon my/our own judgmeant.

IWe carlify thal no asitiemant has been made with and no ralegas given io any parecn, corporation, firm or anfities
allagedly lizhle for such damages and 1hat no such setlement will by mada neir releasa given nor jJudgmant oblainad
without the written consent of tha Company and, as a further consideration of this payment, wa agree fhal the
aforeasid sum is rapayable only in the aven? snd o the extent of any recovary that |/wa may make from any person or
organization lagally responsibla for the damages which ara the subject of this claim under the aforesaid policy.

|/We agree to take, through the represantative designatad by the Company, such artlon in my/our own name as iz
requesled by the Company 1o recover damages from the owher and/or e oparator of the urinsured automoblle or any
paracn or organization legally responsibla for the damages because of which this paymem has been made by the
Company and to cooperata fully with the reprasenisive designated by the Company in presenting claim and, [f
necessary, to ghva testimony in the prozecytionof an action against =such parly or partles and, al the request of the
Company, o execute ralasses and any other documents that may be nacessary fo affasiuata & final digposition of
my/our claim againet said party or parties. Al expenzes and costs incident to the taking of any action requested by the
Company will be paid by the Company, and any money recovered ax a rasult of judgment, sattlement, or olherwies,
whather obtained as a result of aclicn raquestad by the Company or not, will ba paid 1o the Company providaed,

howaver, any nat recovery in axcess of the consideration shown abova, the coste and attomay’'s fess, =hail be ratained
by ma/uk.

Continued on back
R SIEEDA WG CA-D-7I04 .3 T i LT
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USAA =/16/2011 4:41:48 PM DAGE 4/QD4 Fax Server

CALIFORMA SIIﬁIIﬂ. Hecthon T871.2(8) sintey: ~For your protection Caitformis law ritcuires 1he following to
Bppear an s form. Any person who knowingly prasente a falte or fraudulent clekm for the prymnent of & loas
ig guilty of & crime: and roay e sublect 33 N &Na confinamant in state Prigot. -

Executed at

EL S&GUNOD, e | A 3rd o 20|
- Rt

City/Srate

ny Month Yoear

CAUTION: READ BEFORE SIGNING

| %ﬁ"ﬂr AVIATION BLup -

Addreas
EL SEGUADD, cA F120b

RA11-1308
- WERNTIA - CA- D-TIO4 .3 -8 /=
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' "Glendale Adventist

‘' Medical Center AI5 2 B1-17 -2012 17 (40 2427
sAdventist
Health
15T LEVEL APPEAL

PROVIDER DISPUTE RESOLUTION
January 12, 2012

Dear Director of Claims:

We are requesting that you review the payment made to our facility regarding the patient
listed below:

Re: Patient: CASTILLO, REGELIN

Policy: 02082-97-14
DOS: 8/11/10-8/31/10
Accounti: 144402724

Tax ID#: 95-1816017

Based on the payment we received, we feel reimbursement was UNDERPAID. PER
CONVERSATION WITH KAREN AT USAA ON 12/20/11, | WAS TOLD CLAIM WAS
PAID PER THREE RIVERS CONTRACT. THE THREE RIVERS CONTRACT RATE IS
85% OF BILLED CHARGES; THEREFORE THE ALLOWED AMOUNT FOR THIS
CLAIM IS $2,198.95. PLEASE REPROCESS CLAIM FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT.
Our records indicate we should have been paid as follows:

Total Claim Charges \ $ 2,587.00

Contract Amount Due $ 2,198.95
Less Amount Paid < $ 1,072.00 >
Patient Responsibility < $

- >

UNDERPAYMENT $ 112695

We would also like to remind you of H&S code 1371.37 which states: “ A health care
service plan is prohibited from engaging in a demonstrable and unjust pattern, as

defined by the department of reducing the amount of payment or denying complete and
accurate claims.”

We await your response.

Sincerely,

Shawna M. Glendale Adventist Medical Center
Account Specialist DEPT 2006

Phone: (818) 409-8200 Los Angeles, CA 90084

Fax: (818)956-7613

103
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“

SLENDALE ADV MED CENTER

Zz GLENDALE ADV MED CENTER

144402724 4998

1509 WILSON TERRACE " DEPT NO 2006 f 3 s O] 17 2B13F I, 31249238
GLENDALE CA 91206 B LOS ANGELES CA 90084 5.FOTAXND. 0000 | © mﬁMENTCM“;,aNOD 7 00
-\):U‘ll:l;O;UU 71:;,1.7{::::(-)7_1":::0-1 — L0 T6ULT UolrL U.JJ.J.U:—
B PATIENT NAME |a | 9PATENT ADDRESS  [a] 27003 MOUNTIAN WILLOW LN
b|CASTILLO REGELIN P b|SANTA CLARITA [clca]d[913870000 |ef
10 BRTHDATE [115EX12 DATE " VIRR arvee sepcl6ORRITaar o o o PO CoE 26 27 28 |'NiNE0
07231965 |r Josl110[17 |3 |1 CH CA
31 OGCCURRENCE [RrslofeiSi2{z{{/lN 33 OCCURRENCE eloteli LA Ivii 35 - OCCURRENCE SPAN 35 OCCURRENCE SPAN 37
[ele]0] DATE CODE DATE QD DATE C CE DATE CODE FROM THROUGH ; OM THROUGH
al01 [071910 a
b [+
a8 EE] VALUE COCES 40 VALUE CCDES 41 VALUE CODES
CODE AMOUNT CODE AMOUNT <O AMOUNT,
USSA a
PO BOX 5000 b
ATTN MEDICAL CLAIMS c
DRAPENE AL 36526 d : :
42REY. CL.|43 DESCRIPTION 44 HCPCS/RATEMIPPS CODE 45 SERV., DATE|48 SERV. UNITQ 47 TUTAL CHARGEY |40 HON-COVIRED CHARGEZ| 49
110420 |ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE 97014 j082410 1| 7500 : 1
2(0420 |ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE | 97014 __j0B2610 1 7500 2
3|0420 |ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE 97014 083110 1 7500 3
3/0420 |THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 081110 2 18200 4
5{0420 |THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 081910 2 18200 5
§/0420 |THERRPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 DB2610 2 18200 .
710420 | THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 083110 2 18200 7
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15T LEVEL APPEAL
PROVIDER DISPUTE RESOLUTION
January 12, 2012

Dear Director of Claims;

We are requesting that you review the payment made to our facility regarding the patient
listed below:

Re: Patient: CASTILLO, REGELIN

Policy: 02082-97-14

DOS: 10/1/10-10/31/10
Account#: 144423332

Claim#: AM2328438 & AM2621771
Tax ID#: 95-1816017

Based on the payment we received, we feel reimbursement was UNDERPAID. PER
CONVERSATION WITH KAREN AT USAA ON 12/20/11, | WAS TOLD CLAIM WAS
PAID PER THREE RIVERS CONTRACT. THE THREE RIVERS CONTRACT RATE IS
85% OF BILLED CHARGES; THEREFORE THE ALLOWED AMOUNT FOR THIS
CLAIM IS $1,119.45. PLEASE REPROCESS CLAIM FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT.
Our records indicate we should have been paid as follows:

Total Claim Charges $ 1,317.00
Contract Amount Due $ 1,119.45
Less Amount Paid < $ 810.05 >
Patient Responsibility < $ - >
UNDERPAYMENT $ 309.40

We would also like to remind you of H&S code 1371.37 which states: * A health care
service plan is prohibited from engaging in a demonstrable and unjust pattern, as
defined by the department of reducing the amount of payment or denying complete and
accurate claims.”

We await your response.

Sincerely,

Shawna M. Glendale Adventist Medical Center
Account Specialist DEPT 2006

Phone: (818) 409-8200 Los Angeles, CA 90084

Fax. (818)956-7613
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15T LEVEL APPEAL

PROVIDER DISPUTE RESOLUTION
January 12, 2012

Dear Director of Claims:

We are requesting that you review the payment made to our facility regarding the patient
listed below:

Re: Patient: CASTILLO, REGELIN

Policy: 02082-97-14
DOS: 8/11/10-8/31/10
Account#: 144402724

Tax ID#: 95-1816017

Based on the payment we received, we feel reimbursement was UNDERPAID. PER
CONVERSATION WITH KAREN AT USAA ON 12/20/11, | WAS TOLD CLAIM WAS
PAID PER THREE RIVERS CONTRACT. THE THREE RIVERS CONTRACT RATE IS
85% OF BILLED CHARGES; THEREFORE THE ALLOWED AMOUNT FOR THIS

CLAIM IS $2,198.95. PLEASE REPROCESS CLAIM FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT.
Our records indicate we should have been paid as follows:

Total Claim Charges : $ 2,587.00

Contract Amount Due $ 2,198.95
Less Amount Paid < $ 1,072.00 >
Patient Responsibility < $ - >

UNDERPAYMENT $ 1.126.95

We would also like to remind you of H&S code 1371.37 which states: “ A health care
service plan is prohibited from engaging in a demonstrable and unjust pattern, as

defined by the department of reducing the amount of payment or denying complete and
accurate claims.”

We await your response.

Sincerely,

Shawna M. Glendale Adventist Medical Center
Account Specialist DEPT 2006

Phone: (818) 409-8200 Los Angeles, CA 90084

Fax: (818) 956-7613
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1°T LEVEL APPEAL
PROVIDER DISPUTE RESOLUTION
January 12, 2012
Dear Director of Claims:
We are requesting that you review the payment made to our facility regarding the patient
listed below:
Re: Patient: CASTILLO, REGELIN
Policy: 02082-97-14 '
DOS: 10/1/10-10/31/10
Account#: 144423332
Claim#: AM2328438 & AM2621771
Tax ID#: 95-1816017
Based on the payment we received, we feel reimbursement was UNDERPAID. PER
CONVERSATION WITH KAREN AT USAA ON 12/20/11, | WAS TOLD CLAIM WAS
PAID PER THREE RIVERS CONTRACT. THE THREE RIVERS CONTRACT RATE IS
85% OF BILLED CHARGES; THEREFORE THE ALLOWED AMOUNT FOR THIS
CLAIM IS $1,119.45. PLEASE REPROCESS CLAIM FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT.
Qur records indicate we should have been paid as follows:
Total Claim Charges $ 1,317.00
Contract Amount Due $ 1,119.45
Less Amount Paid < $ 810.05 »
Patient Responsibility < $ - >
UNDERPAYMENT $ 30940
We would also like to remind you of H&S code 1371.37 which states: * A health care
service plan is prohibited from engaging in a demonstrable and unjust pattern, as
defined by the department of reducing the amount of payment or denying complete and
accurate claims.”
We await your response.
Sincerely,
Shawna M. Glendale Adventist Medical Center
Account Specialist DEPT 2006
Phone: (818) 409-8200 Los Angeles, CA 90084
Fax: (818)956-7613
109
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Health P.O. Box 619081
Roseville, CA 95661-9081

PROVIDER DISPUTE/2" LEVEL APPEAL
URGENT REVIEW REQUIRED

June 5, 2012

USAA

ATTN: Apeals

P.O. Box 33490

San Antonio, TX 78265
Patient: CASTILLO, REGELIN Total Charges: $ 2,587.00
ID#: 20829714 Contract Amount Due: $ 2,198.95
D.0.S.: 08/11/10 - 08/31/10 Amount Paid: $ 1,072.00
Account #:144402724 Patient Responsibility: $ -
Tax ID#: 951816017 Underpayment: $ 1,126.95

Dear Director of Appeals:

Glendale Adventist Medical Center (GAMC) has submitted a claim and a 1% level appeal
on the above referenced patient. Based on the payment we received, we feel
reimbursement was reduced well below the anticipated payment. It does not appear that

your company’s allowance on the above claim is in compliance with our contract. Our
records indicate that we should have been paid as follows, per CONTRACT:

The rate that is to be used in conjunction with the agreement between GAMC and
TRPN will be paid at a Fifteen Percent (15%) discount from “FACILITIES” usual
billed charges: Total Due GAMC = $2,198.95

Our records indicate that this claim remains un-reconciled and thus additional payment is
now due. We are amicably seeking resolution to this claim. However, we would like to
remind you of Health & Safety Code Section 1371.37 which states: “A health care
service plan is prohibited from engaging in a demonstrable and unjust pattern, as
defined by the department of reducing the amount of payment or denying complete
and accurate claims.”

We remind you of CA Code of Regulations Title 28 1300.71(d): A plan shall not
improperly deny, adjust, or contest a claim. For each claim that is either denied,
adjusted or contested, the plan provider shall provide an accurate and clear written
explanation of the specific reasons for the action taken within the timeframes
specified in Sections (g) and (h).

We thank you in advance for your rapid response. If you have any additional questions or
concerns, please feel free to contact me at (916) 781-3325.

Sincerely,

Wesley W Patton

111

0901119c8a5c9ela [ usaa confidential ]




A T e i, -
1 GLENDALE ADV MED CENTER 1 GLENDALE ADV MED cﬁﬁ‘?ﬁi’a“ s 4% 44 25 9 34 ]
1509 WILSON TERRACE DEPT NO 2006 MeR 562996 0131
GLENDALE CA 91206 LOS ANGELES CA 90084 SFEDTAXND Q000 | & JRATMENT COVERIMERIOD [7 o9
8184098200 8185465684 951816017 081110 [083110
3 PATIENT NAME |a | SPARENT ADDRERS || 27003 MOUNTIAN WILLOW LN
b|CASTILLO _REGELIN P b|SANTA CLARITA [e]ca 4] 913870000 [e]
10 BIRTHDATE |11 SEX{12 DATE “ REGIRCOOIRITSIAT) 35 10 20 2 CEnTION C%?Fs 2528 77 an R0
07231965 |F (081110173 [1 [ [o1 CA
'31__OCCURRENCE PGl 37 GCCURRENCE FONN Vel e GCCURRENCE SPAN 38 GCCURRENCE_SPAN 37
|CQoE DA CODE __ DATE » D, CODE  DATE THRQUGH _Ico FEOM . THROUGH
8|01 J071910 a
b b
= Ll o VS5 e |
ussa a
PO BOX 5000 A
ATTN MEDICAL CLAIMS c
DAPHNE AL 36526 d
42REV.CD.|43 DESCRIPTION 44 HCPCSRATEMHIPPS CODE |45 SERV. DATE| 48 SERV. UNITS 42 TOTAL CHARGES |4% HON-COVERED tharsEal 40
110420 |ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE 97014 082410 1 7500 1
20420 |[ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE 97014 082610 1 7500 2
310420 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THE 97014 083110 1 7500 3
40420 |THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 0811190 2 18200 4
sj0420 |[THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 081910 2 18200 5
60420 |THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 082610 2 18200 6
710420 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 97110 083110 2 18200 7
410420 |NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATIO ‘ 97112 0811190 1 9100 18
910420 |[NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATIO 97112 082410 2 18200 9
10;0420 |MANUAL THERAPY 97140 081110 2 18200 0
1[0420 MANUAL THERAPY 97140 081910 2 18200 1
1210420 |MANUAL THERAPY 97140 0824190 2 18200 12
1310420 |MANUAL THERAPY 97140 082610 2 18200 \K]
14]0420 |MANUAL THERAPY 97140 083110 2 18200 14
15/0424 |PT EVALUATION 97001 081110 1 45100 15
n ' 16
17 17
18 18
9% 19
2 20
n 21
2 22
22{ 0001 PAGE 1 oF 1 CREATION DATE [092010 OTA 258700 000 23
50 PAYER NAME 51 HEALTH PLAN ID ﬁf.ﬁﬁ_fﬂ;ﬁ 54 PRIOR PAYMENTY  |S5EBT AMOUNTDUE |56 npij 1831188275
A|USSA 999930000 Y Y 000 258700 |5 050239
94036NOCD 0~00 000 |OoTHER B
c PRV 1D I
58 INSURED'S NAME kasnrl g0 INSURED'S UNIQUE (D §1 GROUP NAME 62 INSURANCE GROUP NO.
A|CASTILLO REGELIN P 18 (20829714 20829714 A
EL 00 B
v c
63 TREATMENT AUTHORIZATION CODES 64 DOCUMENT CONTROL NUMBER 65 EMPLOYER NAME
AINONENEEDED WHITE MEMORIAL MEDICAL C A
8 B
g c
8l vs571. 7231 7245 s - .
Vs 71 TLe 000 JB{ [ | [»
[l gy 5o alll | LR PROCEDURE OTHER PRGCEOURE 75 75 ATTENDING|NP1 1265517114 Rua0B)G61050
it A W I a1 LA frisst SUSIE B
: Qe PROCEoRE, Nl ©CTOER POCEOTE 72 0pERATNG] WP fua
LAST |FirsT
80 REMARKS 31€4p3; 282N00000X |78 o] Jrm poad |
B _—'_:_“: _ b LAST XFIRST
o c [7e omER] [ur pua] |
T d Hleast [rinst
UBH-CHS- 1450
e
112

0901119c8a5c9ela [ usaa confidential ]




FalaN
H\J'

2.11

2,12

2.13

O | 2.14

215

& AIER @%i?ﬂ@i? iB 14 §

2. Provided for the diagposis or direct care and treatment of the medical
condition, and

3. Within the standards of good medical practice within the organized medical
community, and

4. The most appropriate supply or level of service, which can safely be provided.
For Provider stays, this means that care as an inpatient is necessary due to the
kind of services the Member is receiving or the severity of the Member’s
condition.

“Members” means subscribers or enrolled dependents covered by insurance plans
of Client.

“Participating Provider” means a hospital, physician, or other health professional
which has entered into an agreement with TRPN to provide health care services
for previously determined rates.

“Payor” means any insurance company, third party administrator or self insured
plan that is contractually obligated to indemnify or make payment on behalf of
covered persons with respect to covered services, including health, workers’
compensation, automobile and general liability, and that has contracted directly or
indirectly with TRPN to arrange for the provisions of covered services to covered
persons.

“Per Diem” means a measure of payment for a Day of Service. The Per Diem
rates are shown in Attachment A to this contract (if applicable).

“Physician Services” means service provided by a physician member of an IPA,
medical group, or an individually contracted physician.

. PROVIDER SERVICES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

3.1

32

“Hospital” shall provide to Members Provider Services that are Medically
Necessary when such services are ordered by a licensed physician or other
licensed health professional. )

Members shall’ be accommodated in semi-private rooms unless other
accommodations are Medically Necessary. If a semi-private room is not
available, then any appropriate accommodation may be used. Provider shall
render Covered Services in the same manner, in accordance with the same
standards, and with the same availability, as offered to other patients. Provider
shall not differentiate or discriminate in the treatment of any Member because of
race, color, national origin, ancestry, religion, sex, marital status, sexual
orientation, age, and health status, source of coverage or payment.

'G/TRPN/Provider contract TRPN ' ' 4
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“Hospital” shall seck payment from TRPN’s Payors only for the provision of

Provider Services. The payment from TRPN's Payors for inpatient and outpatient
services provided by Provider shall be in accordance with the following terms:

During the course of this agreement “Hospital” agrees to provide covered services
for all eligible Members. TRPN’s Payors agree to pay the Provider at the
contracted rate; see Attachment A and such payment will be construed to
represent payment in full which prohibits the Provider from Balance Billing the
patient as described in item 2.12 when such Payor is the Primary Payor and no
secondary Payor exists. It is understood, however, these payments shall be made
within thirty, (30) calendar days of receipt of clean claim (defined as a claim not
requiring additional information in order to process the entire claim). If payments
are not timely received by “Hospital” from the Payor then final payment shall be
based upon one hundred percent (100%) of billed charges plus any interest
allowed in accordance with the laws of the in the state of California

Where a state mandated fee schedule exists for casualty and/or workers’
compensation claims, “Hospital” agrees to accept a five percent (5%) discount
below the state schedule for such claims.

Payor agreements shall require Payors to make payments within the time required
pursuant to Section 5.1 herein, after receipt of Clean Claims that are accurate and
ready for processing, including, but not limited to coordination of benefits
determinations, and pre-certification and/or pre-authorization of specifies Covered
Services. -

“Hospital” shall bill TRPN’s Payors on the UB 92 or.1500 form or successor(s).
“Hospital” shall furnish, upon request, information reasonably required by the
applicable Claims Administrator to verify and substantiate the provision of
Provider Services and the charges for such services. The Claims Administrator
shall maintain the confidentiality of the Member’s records and other information
provided in accordance with the laws of California.

TRPN’s Payors agree to process and reimburse the “Hospital” within thirty (30)
calendar days upon the receipt by the Claims Administrator of eligible complete
claims that do not require additional medical records. Additional records shall be
requested within ten (10) calendar days, of the initial receipt of claim and the

_related claims shall then be processed promptly and payment made to “Hospital”
within ten (10) calendar days of the receipt by the Claims Administrator of the

additional requested records. If the “Hospital” determines such claim(s) to be
delinquent beyond the allowable time period above, then the final payment shall
be based on one hundred percent (100%) of billed charges plus any interest
allowed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
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ATTACHMENT A

The rate that is to be used in conjunction with this agreement between Glendale
Adventist Medical Center and TRPN will be paid at a Fifteen Percent (15%) discount
from “Facilities” usual billed charges for all covered Inpatient, Qutpatient and
Emergency Room services. :

For workers compensation claims, “Hospital” agrees to accept a five percent (5%)
discount below the state schedule for such claims.

'GJTRPN/Provider contract TRPN
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